GENERAL INFORMATION:

1. DESIGN TO CONFORM TO THE 2006 edition of the International
Building Code, the 2006 editions of the Uniform Plumbing

Code and Uniform Mechanical Code and the 2005 edition of the
National Electric Code as adopted in the 2007

ARCHITECTURAL LEGEND

SHEET INDEX

00-COVER RENDERING
01-TITLE SHEET

ROOF FRAMING:

1. ROOF SHEATHING:
5/8" STANDARD, CDX, O.S.B., (OR PLYWD.) APA #32/16 MIN.

MISCELLANEQOUS:

1. PROVIDE 4" DIA. VENT TO OUTSIDE FROM CLOTHES DRYER.

LINCOLN LOGS SPECIFICATIONS

1. LOGS TO BE EASTERN WHITE PINE OF THE FOLLOWING GRADES:

STAIRS AND HANDRAILS:

1. STAIRS:

SECTION INDICATION

A. 7 3/4" MAXIMUM RISE, 10" MINIMUM TREAD WIDTH, 6'-8" MINIMUM

" . o ) o - . F F E
2. CAULK ALL DOORS, WINDOWS, JOINTS AND AREAS REQUIRED NAILED TO FRAMING WITH 8d HEADROOM WITH 36" MINIMUM WIDTH. California Building Codes (Title 24 of the California Administrative Code). TPI GRADES b v
TO PROVIDE A WEATHERPROOF SEAL. NAILS AT 6" o.c. EDGE NAILING (E.N.) AND 12" o.c. PREMIUM 975PSI | 65PSI 1,100,000 02-FIRST FLOOR PLAN SECTION NUMBER
FIELD NAILING (F.N.) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. B. HANDRAILS TO 34" (MIN.) TO 38" (MAX.) ABOVE TREAD NOSE AND “WALLLOG 61 | 875PSI | 65PSI 1,100,000
3. DRYWALL NAILING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH U.B.C. STAGGER ALL END JOINTS AND RUN PLYWOOD TO BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL LENGTH OF STAIRS - END 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS WALL LOG 53 | 750 PSI 65 PSI 1,000.000 03'8 ECO N D F LOO R P LAN \I?V%'AI\EWRII;\ISE,\&L'JIJ}AOBI\IIEIFS DRAWN
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE TYPES AND THICKNESS BEING USED PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF THE RETURNED. HAND GRIP PORTION TO BE NOT LESS THAN 1 1/4” PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. SHOULD A DISCREPANCY WALLLOG 40 | 575PSI | 65 PSI 800000
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FRAMING. NOR MORE THAN 2" AND TO HAVE SMOOTH SURFACES WITH EXIST, NOTIFY LINCOLN LOGS, LTD. IMMEDIATELY. WAL Loa 30 | 2o pai 6o pai 200000 04-ELEVATIONS

NO SHARP CORNERS.

2. TRUSS DESIGN BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER ( WHERE 3. INALL CASES, NOTED DIMENSIONS SHALL
APPLICABLE). NOTE: TJI, MICRO-LAM, AND 2. GUARDRAILS SHALL BE 42" HIGH MINIMUM WITH OPEN GUARDRAILS SUPERSEDE SCALED DIMENSIONS.
PARALLAM ARE TRADE MARK NAMES OF THAT SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR ORNAMENTAL PATTERN
“TRUS-JOIST" CORP. SUCH THAT A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIA. CANNOT PASS THROUGH.

05-FOUNDATION PLAN
06-FLOOR FRAMING PLANS
07-ROOF FRAMING PLAN
08-SECTION A-A/ GABLE FRM
09-ELECTRICAL PLANS

4. GLASS CLOSER THAN 18" ABOVE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE

SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED GLASS. SECTION NUMBER

* STRUCTURAL MEMBERS LABELED "EWP" OR "SELECT" ARE OF THIS GRADE ALSO.
ALL EWP PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED BY LINCOLN LOGS.
2. STAGGER ALL ADJACENT LOG SPLICES 48" MINIMUM.

3. USE (2) LOG HEADER MINIMUM, WITH NO SPLICES OVER OPENINGS,
LOG SPLICES TO OCCUR 24" MIN. BEYOND OPENING.

5. GLASS CLOSER THAN 24" TO DOORS SHALL BE FULLY
TEMPERED GLASS.

DRAWING NUMBER

4. LINCOLN LOGS, LTD. ASSUMES NO WHERE SECTION IS DRAWN

RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY CHANGES, ERRORS,
OMISSIONS, OR DEVIATIONS BY THE OWNER OR
CONTRACTOR, EITHER INTENTIONAL OR
ACCIDENTAL.

DETAIL/ SECTION
INDICATION

3. PROVIDE EDGE NAILING TO ALL BLOCKING OR RIM
JOISTS. CONNECT ALL BLOCKING OR RIM JOISTS,
WHICH OCCUR IN SHEAR WALL LINES, TO TOP PLATES
WITH "SIMP." A35 FRAMING CLIPS AT 48" o.c.

3. THE TOP RAILINGS AND HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS SHALL BE PLACED NO
LESS THAN 34 INCHES OR MORE THAN 38 INCHES ABOVE THE
NOSING OF THE TREADS AND LANDINGS. HANDRAILS SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS AND, EXCEPT FOR

6. PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD (ONE HOUR FIRE
RESISTIVE) ON ALL WALLS COMMON TO RESIDENCE AND GARAGE
FROM FINISH FLOOR OF GARAGE TO ROOF SHEATHING OF

RESIDENCE. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PRIVATE STAIRWAYS, AT LEAST ONE HANDRAIL SHALL EXTEND IN THE 5. U.O.N. DENOTES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 10-T|TLE 24
DIRECTION OF THE STAIR RUN NOT LESS THAN 12 INCHES BEYOND THE 4. SECOND LEVEL STUD WALLS AND FLOOR FRAMING ARE TO BE INSET
7. DOOR FROM GARAGE TO RESIDENCE TO ONE HOUR RATED 4. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING OVER ALL TOP RISER OR LESS THAN 12 INCHES BEYOND THE BOTTOM RISER. 6. (B.O.) DENOTES BY OWNERS. APPROX. 1 1/4" FROM BEARING SURFACE OF LOG WALL BELOW WHEN D1-DETAIL SHEET DETAIL INDICATION DETAIL NUMBER

ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR LOG SIDING IS USED AT SECOND LEVEL - VERIFY IN FIELD.

SAFETY TERMINALS.

1 3/8" THICK SOLID CORE WITH SELF CLOSING MECHANISM. BEARING WALLS, SHEAR WALLS, BEAMS, AND

HEADERS.

7. S.W.T. DENOTES SHEAR WALL TABLE (OR SCHEDULE).

8. RESIDENCE SHALL COMPLY WITH 2005 RESIDENTIAL
ENERGY STANDARDS.

DRAWING NUMBER

5. PROVIDE METAL DETECTOR AT BUILDING SITE FOR BUILDING WHERE DETAIL IS DRAWN

8. PROVIDE ONE HOUR WALLS AND SOFFIT BENEATH STAIRS. DEPARTMENT (B.O.).

4. FIRE BLOCK WALLS AT STAIRS IN LINE WITH STRINGERS. 5/8" TYPE X

TO BE USED @ WALLS & SOFFIT OF ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER
UNDER THE STAIRS PER UBC 1003.3.9

5. ALL STAIRS EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR ARE (B.O.)
FOUNDATION:

1. FOUNDATIONS ARE DESIGNED FOR A 1500 POUNDS PER SQUARE
FOOT ALLOW. SOIL BEARING PRESSURE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. NO STRUCTURAL PANEL SHALL BE LESS THAN 12" IN ITS

9. PROVIDE 24" MINIMUM CLEAR DISTANCE IN FRONT OF TOILET, LEAST DIMENSION.

AND 30" CLEAR MINIMUM WIDTH. DRAWING AREA REQUIRING DETAIL

10. IF HEATING EQUIPMENT IS IN ATTIC. ATTIC ACCESS TO BE 6. USE 5/8" THICK GYPSUM BOARD (SHEET ROCK)

30" x 30" WITH 30" MINIMUM CLEAR ABOVE OPENING. WHERE WOOD FRAMING IS SPACED AT 24" o.c.
ATTACH TO FRAMING WITH GYP. BOARD SCREWS

AT 10" o.c. MAX. SCREWS SHALL BE LONG ENOUGH
TO PENETRATE INTO THE WOOD FRAMING A
MINIMUM OF 3/4". STAGGER ALL END JOINTS AND
RUN THE GYP. BOARD PERPENDICULAR TO THE
DIRECTION OF THE FRAMING.

AREA REQUIRING
REVISION(S)

CONSTRUCTION PROFILE
THIS BUILDING IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED USING THE PROFILE CHECKED BELOW

) L

WEATHERBLOC 4" LINCOLN LOGS LINCOLN LOG
"D" LOG "R/R" LOG

REVISION CLOUD

11. EXTERIOR SIDING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 3/8".

12. "CHEMICAL TOILET IS REQUIRED ON-SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION."
CPC APPENDIX CHAPTER 29.

GENERAL STRUCTURAL:

REVISION INDICATION
2. MINIMUM CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28

DAYS TO BE 2500 psi. (5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER
CUBIC YARD, 4" MAXIMUM SLUMP, 3/4" MAXIMUM
AGGREGATE SIZE.)

13. AIR DUCTS PENETRATING THE SEPARATION WALL OR CEILING BETWEEN
THE GARAGE AND LIVING AREA TO BE 26 GA. MIN, PER UBC 302.4 7. PROVIDE FREE VENTILATING AREA NOT LESS THAN

EX.3 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED PER
14. DOORS AND PANELS OF SHOWER AND BATH TUB ENCLOSURES U.B.C. SECTION 1505-3.
AND ADJACENT WALL OPENINGS WITHIN 60" ABOVE A STANDING

SURFACE AND DRAIN INLET SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED,
LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS OR APPROVED PLASTIC,

PER UBC 2406.3 & 2406.4

1. HORIZONTAL FRAMING TO BE SPF #2 OR

BETTER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (U.O.N.). SMOKE DETECTOR

3. ALL CEMENT USED SHALL CONFORM TO A.S.T.M. C-150.
8. PROVIDE 22" x 30" MINIMUM ATTIC ACCESS PER

U.B.C. SECTION 1505-1.

2. ALL POSTS SHALL BE EWP TPl WL61 GRADE, U.O.N.

S@R

COURSE

WEATHERBLOC 8"

4. REINF. STEEL TO CONFORM TO A.S.T.M. A615-40 FOR #4 & SMALLER

AND A615-60 FOR #5 & LARGER U.O.N. 3. 6x BEAMS AND LARGER SHALL BE EWP TPI WL61 GRADE

FAN / LIGHT COMBINATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

9. TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSSES TO BE 2 x8 MINIMUM. SEE TRUSS
CALCULATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

FLOOR FRAMING:

1. FLOOR SHEATHING:
3/4" STANDARD T & G, O.S.B, APA #48/24 MIN.
GLUE AND NAILED TO FRAMING WITH 10d NAILS
AT 6" 0.c. EDGE NAILING (E.N.) AND 10" o.c.
FIELD NAILING (FN.) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 8. USE 4" CONC. SLAB WITH 6 x 6 - #10 /#10 W.W.M. OVER
PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF THE BARRIER OVER 4" CRUSHED ROCK OVER COMPACTED '

FRAMING. (NOTE: 10d RING SHANKS ARE RECOMMENDED SUBGRADE AT LIVING SPACES. USE 4° CONCRETE 7 PROVIDE FULL BEARING SUPPORT FOR ALL BEAMS
IN LIEU OF 10d NAILS (B.0.)) SLAB WITH 6 x 6 - #10 / #10 W.W.M. OVER 4" CRUSHED e 4% BEAMS ARE TO BE SUPPORTED BY 2 - 2x
ROCK OVER COMPACTED SUBGRADE AT OTHER SLAB :

2. TRUSS DESIGN BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER (WHERE AREAS. INSTALL SLAB REINFORCEMENT AT CENTER L K o oo v Lo
APPLICABLE). NOTE: TJI, MICRO-LAM, AND LINE OF CROSS SECTIONAL AREA OF SLAB - TYPICAL. T
PARALLAM ARE TRADE MARK NAMES OF
"TRUS-JOIST" CORP.

5. HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT NOTED
"CONT." SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SPICE EQUAL TO
30 BAR DIAMETERS IN CONCRETE.

15. DUCT WORK SHALL USE PRESSURE SENSITIVE TAPES, MASTICS
AEROSOL SEALANTS OR OTHER CLOSURE SYSTEMS MEETING APPLICABLE
UL 181A & B REQMTS. DRAW BANDS USED WITH FLEXIBLE DUCTS SHALL
BE EITHER S.S., WORM DRIVEN HOSE CLAMPS OR UV RESIST. NYLON
DUCT TIES. IN ADDITION, DRAW BANDS MUST HAVE A MIN. TENSILE
STRENGTH RATING OF 150LBS. & BE TIGHTENED AS RECOMMENDED
BY THE MFG. ENERGY STDS. ARTICLE 1.3

4. GLU-LAM BEAMS SHALL BE 24F-V4 DF/DF
ARCHITECTURAL GRADE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

THIS BUILDING TO BE THERMOHOME® PANELIZED WITH THE STYLE OF LOG CHECKED BELOW

STRUCTURAL UNIT INDICATION (POST, BEAM ...)
5. HARDWARE IS TO BE "SIMPSON STRONG-TIE" OR
6. STAGGER ALL ADJACENT REINFORCEMENT SPLICES EQUAL.

48" MINIMUM.

6. HEADERS ARE TO BE 2-2 x10 SPF#2 FOR 2 x 4
BEARING WALLS AND 3-2 x 10 SPF #2 FOR 2 x 6
BEARING WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
SUPPORT EACH HEADER WITH DOUBLE TRIMMER
STUDS WHERE OPENINGS ARE 6'-0" WIDE OR

7. #5 OR LARGER REINFORCEMENT STEEL SHALL NOT
BE REBENT.

WEATHERBLOC 8" WEATHERBLOC 4" LINCOLN LOGS

"D" LOG

HALF LOG
SWEDISH COPE

OTHER

ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING:

8. PROVIDE POSITIVE TYPE POST BEAM CONNECTION
i.e. CC, BC,AC, PC, L, T etc.

=

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CODES, RULES
AND REGULATIONS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE SERVING POWER AND TELEPHONE COMPANIES.

9. CONTINUOUS CONC. FOOTINGS SHALL BE 1'-3" WIDE BY
1'-6" MINIMUM BELOW NATURAL GRADE AT TWO STORY
CONDITIONS AND 1'-0" WIDE BY 1'-0" MINIMUM BELOW

NATURAL GRADE AT ONE STORY CONDITIONS. REINF.

WITH (1) #4 HORIZONTAL REINF. BAR AT 4" CLEAR FROM
TOP WITH (1) #4 HORIZ. BAR AND AT 3" CLEAR FROM
EARTH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE #4 VERT.
REINFORCEMENT BARS AT 24" o.c. WHEN STEM WALL

SOME "STANDARD" MODEL PLANS ARE DRAWN SHOWING THE LINCOLN LOGS PROFILES AND
OTHERS ARE DRAWN SHOWING A WEATHERBLOC PROFILE, OR OTHER PROFILES. THE PROFILE
WHICH IS TO BE USED FOR THIS HOME IS CHECKED ABOVE, ACCORDING TO THE SALES
AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENTS. THE PLAN "THICKNESS" OF ALL LINCOLN LOGS PROFILE

3. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL

PARTITION WALLS. 9. WHERE MULTIPLE 2x JOISTS ARE STITCHED TOGETHER

FOR 2 OR 3 -- USE (2) 16d's AT 12" o.c.
FOR 4 OR MORE USE (2) 1/2" DIA. THROUGH BOLTS
WITH WASHERS AT 24" o.c.

2. ALL EQUIPMENT INSTALLED OUTDOORS AND EXPOSED TO

WEATHER SHALL BE ON G.F.I. CIRCUIT AND WEATHERPROOF. 4. PROVIDE EDGE NAILING TO ALL BLOCKING OR RIM

JOISTS. CONNECT ALL BLOCKING OR RIM JOISTS,

3. ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN GARAGE, LAUNDRY, KITCHEN, AND WHICH OCCUR IN SHEAR WALL LINES, TO TOP PLATES

BATHS TO HAVE GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTERS. RECEPTACLES " p . " 10. MINIMUM NAILING REQUIREMENTS SHALL CONFORM IS 5-1/2".
IN KITCHEN AND BATHS SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE WITH "SIMP." A35 FRAMING CLIPS AT 32 0.c. HEIGHT EXCEEDS 24", MEASURED FROM TOP OF TO TABLE 23-1I-B-1.
COUNTERTOPS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FOOTING, OR WHERE CONSTRUCTION JOINTS OCCUR.
" 5. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING OVER ALL 10. FOUNDATION SILL PLATES SHALL BE BOLTED TO THE 11. JOINTS IN DOUBLE TOP PLATES OF STUD BEARING WALLS SHALL ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS
4 (I;EF?Q/L%I?ESDVIVSILEQE\EL)'OUTLETS 18" ABOVE FLOOR FOR BEARING WALLS, SHEAR WALLS, BEAMS, AND EOUNDATION WITH 1/2" DIA. x 10" ANCH. BOLTS AT OCCUR AT THE CENTER LINE OF SUPPORTING STUD.
HEADERS. 48" 0.c. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. BOLTS SHALL BE
5. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS ON PERMANENTLY WIRED CIRCUIT EMBEDDED 7" INTO REINFORCED CONCRETE. THERE 12. ALL TOP PLATE SPLICES OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF A.B: ANCHOR BOLT O.C. ON CENTERS
(NOT G.F.l.) AT LOCATION INDICATED ON ELECTRICAL PLAN. 6. CARRY UPPER LEVEL POSTS INTO LOWER LEVELS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF TWO BOLTS PER PIECE WITH 48" 0.c. LONG WITH (8) 16d's EACH SIDE OF EACH SPLICE. ALL B.A BY AMENDMENT OPG (OPNG)— OPENING
POSTS IN FLOORS. "SIMP."
WITH A BATTERY BACK-UP. PIECE. USE 2X2X3/16 FLAT CUT WASHERS. B.O. BY OWNER PT OPTIONAL
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL STRAPS ARE TO BE CENTERED O
N 7. NO STRUCTURAL PANEL SHALL BE LESS THAN 12" IN ITS 11. ALL WOOD BEARING ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY, ON SPLICE. BTWN BETWEEN 0O.S.B. ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
6. PROVIDE WIRING FOR RANGE, HOOD, LIGHT AND FAN AT 72 LEAST DIMENSION G B o e o eV
ABOVE FLOOR AS APPLICABLE. : :
" PRESSURE TREATED DOUG FIR. 13. WALLS BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE TO BE 2 x 6 SPF #2 OR BETTER STUDS AT 16"o.c. BSMT BASEMENT POLY POLYETHYLENE
8. USE 5/8" THICK GYPSUM BOARD (SHEET ROCK) CLG CEILING PREFAB PREFABRICATED
7. :;AaY&%EEZ(?ZS\I/PﬁLéLLTET FOR WATER HEATER AND WHERE WOOD FRAMING IS SPACED AT 24" o.c. 12. SAWCUT ALL SLABS WITH 1" DEEP CRACK CONTROL 14. ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE FRAMED, ANCHORED, TIED AND BRACED SO
' ATTACH TO FRAMING WITH GYP. BOARD SCREWS JOINTS AT INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED 30' 0.c. EACH AS TO DEVELOP THE STRENGTH AND RIGIDITY NECESSARY FOR THE CL (CLO)——— CLOSET PS.| POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
8. ALL GAS FIRED EQUIPMENT IN GARAGE TO BE ON 18" HIGH AT 107 0.c. MAX. SCREWS SHALL BE LONG ENOUGH WAY. SAWCUTTING SHALL OCCUR 16 TO 20 HOURS PURPOSES FOR WHICH THEY ARE USED. P
" \WOOD PLATFORMQ SEISMICALLY BRAGED TO PENETRATE INTO THE WOOD FRAMING A AFTER POUR. CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (BLOCK) P.S.F. POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
MINIMUM OF 3/4". STAGGER ALL END JOINTS AND 15. FOUNDATION CRIPPLE WALLS SHALL BE 2 x 6 SPF #2 OR BETTER AT 16" o.c. SLAN CHECK REVISIONS
RUN THE GYP. BOARD PERPENDICULAR TO THE 13. REMOVE ALL TREES AND PLANTS, INCLUDING ALL . CONC CONCRETE R.B&B REVERSE BOARD AND BATTEN 2/11/10
" . ; WITH A MINIMUM LENGTH OF 14", OR SHALL BE FRAMED OF SOLID
9. CLOSET LIGHTING SHALL BE 18" MINIMUM FROM COMBUSTIBLES. ROOTS. WITHIN 5' FROM FOUNDATION
DIRECTION OF THE FRAMING. : : BLOCKING
MEASURED BOTH VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY. : DBL DOUBLE REBAR REINFORCING BAR
9. ALLFIRST FLOOR FRAMING MATERIALS ARE (8.0.). 14. FINISH GRADE SHALL SLOPE AT 2% MINIMUM AWAY
10. IF BATHROOM HAS NO NATURAL VENTILATION, PROVIDE MECHANICAL FROM ALL STRUGTURES FOR A MINIK/IUM OF & 16. NOTCHING OF EXTERIOR BEARING AND NONBEARING WALLS SHALL DN DOWN RET RETENTION
VENTILATION SYSTEM CAPABLE OF PROVIDING FIVE AIR CHANGES PER 10. PROVIDE 4x RIM JOIST AT FIRST LEVEL FLOOR FRAMING TO ' NOT EXCEED 25% AND 40% RESPECTIVELY. BORED HOLES TO BE
HR. PER UBC 1203.3 ACCEPT LAGS NO MORE THAN 40% OF STUD WIDTH IN BEARING WALLS, 60% IN DF (D.FIR) —— DOUGLAS FIR SPF SPRUCE-PINE-FIR PLAN CHECK REVISIONS (GWD)
: : : 15. PROVIDE UNDER FLOOR VENTILATION NOT LESS THAN 1/150 NONBEARING WALLS
11. DECK SUPPORT POSTS (B.O.). SQUARE FEET OF THE TOTAL UNDER FLOOR AREA PER : EA EACH SYP SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE REVISTIONS
11. WHERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE 12" x 14" PLUMBING ACCESS UB.C. SECTION 2306-7. 17. FIRE BLOCK STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS (INCLUDING FURRED O
AT TUBS AND SHOWERS. 12. PROVIDE MID-SPAN BLOCKING - TYPICAL. gl\D/AE%Elsg ,";\'IE'E_II:(I)NOEI,EIC(:BEAI__I_ING, SOFFIT, AND AT MID-HEIGHT OF WALLS HR HOUR STOR STORAGE
16. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF A 18" x 24" FOUNDATION ACCESS : L (LIN) LINEN TYP TYPICAL im L 1 L |
12. WATERPROOF MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AROUND TUBS 13. SECOND LEVEL STUD WALLS AND FLOOR FRAMING ARE TO BE INSET TO ALL UNDER FLOOR AREAS PER U.B.C. SECTION 2306-3. 18 MINIMUM CLEARANCE BETWEEN BOTTOM OF ELOOR JOIST AND THE N \ N
AND SHOWERS TO A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 6 FEET ABOVE FLOOR. APPROX. 1 1/4" FROM BEARING SURFACE OF LOG WALL BELOW WHEN GROUND SURFACE SHALL BE 18" MINIMUM. MINIMUM CLEARANCE LHC LOG HOME COUNCIL U.N.O UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 0 1 3
LOG SIDING IS USED AT SECOND LEVEL - VERIFY IN FIELD. .
13, WATER HEATERS WITH NON-RIGID WATER CONNECTIONS SHALL 17. CONCRETE AGGREGATES SHALL CONFORM TO A.S.T.M. C-33. FOR GIRDERS TO GROUND SURFACE SHALL BE 12" MINIMUM. LVL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER W/ WITH
BE STRAPPED FOR LATERAL SUPPORT. 19. BEARING AND EXTERIOR WALL STUDS TO BE CAPPED WITH DOUBLE
18. PIPES MAY PASS THROUGH STRUCTURAL CONCRETE IN TOP PLATE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE OVERLAPPING AT CORNERS AND MAX MAXIMUM W.W.M. WOVEN WIRE MESH.
14, BATHROOM AND UTILITY ROOM FANS ARE TO BE CAPABLE OF BO LTl N G N OT ES : SLEEVES OR OTHER APPROVED METHOD, BUT MAY NOT AT INTERSECTIONS WITH OTHER PARTITIONS. END JOINTS IN DOUBLE MIN MINIMUM THE ORIGINAL
FIVE AIR CHANGES PER HOUR PER NEC 1504. BE EMBEDDED THEREIN. TOP PLATES SHALL BE OFFSET AT LEAST 48". .
THROUGH BOLTS: I ®
15. KITCHEN AND BATHROOM LIGHTS ARE TO MEET ALL CEC 19. BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTING TRENCHES SHALL BE CLEAN AND 20. PROVIDE BLOCKING BETWEEN ALL FLOOR JOISTS, TRUSSES AND M.O. MASONRY OPENING Ll l l COI l l Ogs
STANDARDS. 1. HOLES FOR THROUGH BOLTS SHALL BE DRILLED 1/16" LEVEL. RAFTERS AT ALL BEARING WALLS, GIRDERS, HEADERS AND BEAMS.
OVERSIZE.

16. RECEPTACLES SHALL BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY AT 12" ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR.

20. WHERE 1/2" DIA. x 10" ANCHOR BOLTS HAVE NOT BEEN
PROPERLY LOCATED, USE 1/2" DIAMETER "HILTI" KWIK-BOLTS
WITH 6" EMBEDMENT BELOW BOTTOM OF SLAB. INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

2. ALL NUTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FLAT OR
MALLEABLE WASHERS WHERE BEARING AGAINST WOOD.

5 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, P.O. BOX 135
CHESTERTOWN, NEW YORK 12817

3. ALL BOLTS SHALL BE A.S.T.M. A-307 PHONE: (518) 824-2100 FAX: (518) 494-7495

MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. BOLTS SHALL BE NEW AND
WITHOUT EXCESSIVE RUST.

17. USE ONLY CEC CERTIFIED APPLIANCES, SHOWER HEAD, AND
FAUCETS.

21. WHERE 5/8" DIA. x 12" ANCHOR BOLTS HAVE NOT BEEN
PROPERLY LOCATED, USE 5/8" DIAMETER "HILTI" KWIK-BOLTS
WITH 6" EMBEDMENT BELOW BOTTOM OF SLAB. INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

COPYRIGHT @ 2010 LINCOLN LOGS
WMMW
EXTERJOR DOORS SHALL BE OF APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION QR OF SOLID-CORE WOOD NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK OR 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED Status
\\_/\_/\/v\/

18. INSTALL A 18" x 24" CRAWL SPACE ACCESS WITHIN 20' OF ANY

PLUMBING CLEANOUT. 4. ALL BOLTS SHALL BE TIGHTENED UPON INSTALLATION AND

RE-TIGHTENED BEFORE CLOSING IN OR AT COMPLETION OF JOB.
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FINAL DRAWING
PEACHTREE WINDOW SCHEDULE Drafter
LAG SCREWS: 22. WHERE 3/4" DIA. x 15" ANCHOR BOLTS HAVE NOT BEEN S17E ROy e _?ASL:EJ% A.ZIEGLER (POST ENG)
_ PROPERLY LOCATED, USE 3/4" DIAMETER "HILTI" KWIK-BOLTS Qry. UNIT TYPE WINDOW TYPE DAY LIGHT EGRESS AREA EGRESS WIDTH EGRESS HEIGHT NOTES :
1. HOLES FOR LAG SCREWS SHALL BE PRE-DRILLED AS FOLLOWS: WITH 6" EMBEDMENT BELOW BOTTOM OF SLAB. INSTALL PER WIDTH HEIGHT Scale AS NOTED
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. ,
S H E ET M ETAL AN D F LAS H I N G . 1/2" DIA LAG SCREWS: 2 24" OCT. FIXED 24" 24" 2.00 Sq. Ft. N.A. N.A. N.A. (" [TEmPERED ) Date 10/11/06
. 2 CA 1820 CASEMENT 22" 25-3/8" 1.98 Sq. Ft. .66 5q. Ft. 11.76" 20.31" TEMPERED X Order No. 0619089-628
USE 1/2" DIA. x 12" LAG SCREWS, WITH 1/2" MINIMUM COUNTER 2 CA 1840 CASEMENT 20" 49-3/8" 4.48 Sq. Ft. 3.62 5q. Ft. 11.76" 443" \_[ TEMPERED Cad File SCHAFER .PLN
SINK, AT 30" 0.c. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON SHEAR 2 CA 1860 CASEMENT 22" 73-3/8" 6.98 5q. Ft. 5.58 Sq. Ft. .7¢" 68.31" (| TEMPERED /
L} CUSTOMER

1. FLASHALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS. WALL SCHEDULE. PRE-DRILL LOGS BEFORE INSTALLING SCREWS WAL L SC H E D U LE . | DH 30410 DOUBLE HUNG 38 1/2" 60 5/8" 10.47 Sq. Ft. 5.82 Sq. Ft. 33.80" 24.79" ( | TEMPERED BY AMENDMENT )

{i;gﬁ'—gﬁ‘gﬁ&ﬁ%kﬂogégﬁ%é ZH&QUGH- BOTTOM LOG: 3 DH 30410-2 DOUBLE HUNG 76 1/16" €0 5/8" 21.48 5q. Ft. | 5.62 54, Ft. 33.80" 24.79" TEMPERED BY AMENDMENT SC HAF E R

- . = f f " f
2. FLASH AND COUNTER FLASH ALL ROOF TO WALL CONDITIONS. MINIMUM LAG EMBEDMENT < 4.1/9" 1. DENOTES LOG WALL 3 DH 30210 DOUBLE HUNG 38 12 36 5/8 5.72 5q. Ft. 3.00 5q. Ft. 33.80 12.79 & TEMPERED BY AMENDMENT )
2 FS-104 SKYLIGHT 21 1/2" 39" 4.11 Sg. Ft. N.A. N.A. N.A. 34476 PUEBLO
3. G.I. FLASH AND CAULK WOOD BEAMS. OUTRIGGERS AND 3/8" DIALAG SCREWS: 2. DENOTES 2x STUD WALL (NONBEARING) DOOR SCHEDULE
PROJECTIONS FROM EXTERIOR WALL AND ROOF SURFACES. JULIAN, CA 92036

USE 3/8" DIA. X 12" LAG SCREWS, WITH 1/2" MINIMUM COUNTER 3. DENOTES 2x6 STUD WALL (NONBEARING) SIZE (R.O.) SAN DIEGO COUNTY

SINK, AT 30" 0.c. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON SHEAR ary. UNIT TYPE DOOR TYPE DAY LIGHT EGRESS AREA EGRESS WIDTH EGRESS HEIGHT NOTES
WORKMANSHIP: WALL SCHEDULE. PRE-DRILL LOGS BEFORE INSTALLING SCREWS WIDTH HEIGHT MO Y

AS FOLLOWS: TOP LOG: 3/8" DIA THROUGH. BOTTOM LOG: 4. DENOTES 2x STUD WALL (BEARING) ] 3068 F ENTRY 36 35" 8255 | NA 9.2 59, Ft. S oo "G PANEL 2OMIN. FIRE RATING < BY OWNER SHEET TITLE

11/64" DIAAMINIMUM DEPTH OF 4-1/2". 2 6068 SLD SLIDING PATIO 72" 80" 30.39 5q. Ft 15.47 5q. Ft 29.19" 76.31" FTEMPERED

MINIMUM LAG EMBEDMENT = 4-1/2". - S ‘ : TITL E E )HE E T

1. CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE OF THE HIGHEST QUALITY OF
WORKMANSHIP. ALL WALLS SHALL BE PLUMB AND
TRUE. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE SECURE
ACCORDING TO ACCEPTED CONSTRUCTION
PRACTICES OR AS SPECIFIED HEREIN OR AS PER
THE CURRENT UNIFORM BUILDING CODE.

2. LAG SCREWS SHALL BE SCREWED (NOT DRIVEN) INTO PLACE.

3. ALL LAG SCREWS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FLAT OR
MALLEABLE WASHERS WHERE BEARING AGAINST WOOD.

&®

4. ALL LAG SCREWS SHALL BE TIGHTENED UPON INSTALLATION AND UNITS RECEIVED ON THE JOB-SITE PRIOR TO CUTTING OPENINGS IN LOG OR FRAMED WALLS. PROPER OPERATION, ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS MUST BE INSTALLED PLUMB AND SQUARE. DO NOT
RE-TIGHTENED BEFORE CLOSING IN OR AT COMPLETION OF JOB. 7. g D DENOTES SHEAR WALL PANEL AT STUD WALL OVERFILL GAPS BETWEEN WINDOW/DOOR JAMBS AND FRAMING WITH INSULATION AS THIS COULD
WITH SHEATHING AT BOTH SIDES OF WALL PANEL ALL EXPOSED WOOD SURFACES ON ALL WINDOW AND DOOR UNITS SHOULD BE COATED WITH AN CAUSE "BINDING" OF THE OPERABLE WINDOW SASH OR DOOR PANEL AND HINDER PROPER OPERATION.
APPROPRIATE SEALER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AFTER DELIVERY. DOORS AND WINDOWS SHOULD

5. ALL LAG SCREWS SHALL BE A.S.T.M. A-307
MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SCREWS SHALL BE NEW AND
WITHOUT EXCESSIVE RUST.

DENOTES SHEAR WALL PANEL AT STUD WALL

DENOTES SHEAR WALL PANEL AT LOG WALL

A A A A A A A A A A A

OPERATION OF THE UNIT AFTER INSTALLATION.

BE STORED OUT OF THE WEATHER SO MOISTURE DAMAGE CAN BE AVOIDED. THESE ACTIONS
WILL HELP PREVENT WARPING OR EXPANDING IN THE WOOD, WHICH CAN EFFECT PROPER

LOG ROUGH OPENING WIDTH (ALL UNITS)= R.O.W. FROM TABLE ABOVE + 3-1/8"
LOG ROUGH OPENING HEIGHT (WINDOWS)= R.0.H. FROM TABLE ABOVE + 3-5/8"
LOG ROUGH OPENING HEIGHT (DOORS)= R.0.H. FROM TABLE ABOVE + 2-1/4"

WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY ACTUAL MEASUREMENTS TAKEN FROM

MANUFACTURER UNIT NUMBER IS USED WHEN FLOOR PLAN DESIGNATION VARIES.

REFER TO CONSTRUCTION GUIDE FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS IN LOG AND FRAMED WALLS. FOR

FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLATION OF THE UNIT AND ITS
HARDWARE, AND FOR PROPER MAINTENANCE OF ALL DOORS, WINDOWS, AND SKYLIGHTS.
LINCOLN LOGS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE TO THESE UNITS DUE TO IMPROPER

Drawing No.




GENERAL NOTES
1. DO NOT SCALE OFF BLUEPRINTS. USE DIMENSIONS
GIVEN. CALCULATE ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS BY USING

LOG SHEAR NOTE: WOOBSTOVE ¢
A : . WOODSTOVE / FIREPLACE, HEARTH AND CHIMNEY
/ \ SPACINGS FOR LAG SCREWS AS INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
TOP VIEW FRONT VIEW PER PLAN AND SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE 5 | AND NFPA STANDARDS. MAINTAIN 2" MIN. FRAMING
T oeRm T eroRcRRosT Y 38" X 12" 1G. LAG SCREW ¢ REFER TO OTHER SHEETS AND CONSTRUCTION MANUAL
o 5V/8xe' (OR PERPLANS) STAGGER LAG SCREWS Z 3 WASHER @ 30" O.C. OR PER S.W.S. STAIRS AND HANDRAILS: : '
FROM COURSE TO COURSE s e G e e e LATEST EDITION, FOR ADD. INFORMATION. LINCOLN LOGS
- Y - PRE-DRILL 1/2" DIA LEAD 1. STAIRS LTD. PROVIDES A COMPLETE PACKING LIST WHICH PROVIDES
b o—— INTERIOR FACE OF LOG WALL N = " " " qu
NTERIOR FACE OF LOG WALL —o gzg;gﬁgg%gg‘ LoG 3/8" x | 2" LG. LAG SCREW—————— HOLE THRU TOP LOG A. 7.75" MAXIMUM RISE, 10" MINIMUM TREAD WIDTH, 6'-8" MINIMUM USEFUL AND DETAILED INFO FOR LOCATIONS OR QUANTITIES
& WASHER @ 30" O.C. OR S HEADROOM WITH 36" MINIMUM WIDTH. OF MATERIALS FOR SPECIFIC LOCATIONS NOT
o PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE 2 PRE-DRILL 15/64" DIA LEAD SPECIFIED ON PLANS.
—t—— A 4xIO # DFJOIST HEADER < HOLE IN BOTTOM LOG . ) TO 38" (MAX.YABOVE TREA . GLULAM POSTS SHALL HAVE "COMBINATION #1" DESIGNATION
_ 5-1/8' x&' (OR PER PLANS) 5/ gé%-uigcaoib[?sg’égﬁégée 240 # DF 7.1 DECK JOISTS HUNG I TO BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL LENGTH OF STAIRS - END GLULAM BEAMS SHALL HAVE "24F-V4, DF/DF" DESIGNATION.
N PILASTER (NSTALLATION FOR / — - PER TN TRy >/8 DIA LONG ANCTIOR BOLT ' i STAGGER LAG SCREWS RETURNED. HAND GRIP PORTION TO BE NOT LESS THAN 1 1/4" . LOAD CARRYING CAPACITY OF GLULAM BEAMS, JOISTS AND
1] = POST&BEAMSIMLAR) EXCERT TOF COURSEFOR 12 ,— &8 #| DF BT CARRY BEAM. (TTF) THRU TO | st LOG COURSE REMOVE EXCESS '
— PILASTER SHALL BE I/2' SHORTER COURSEWALLS) FROM COURSE TO COURSE NOR MORE THAN 2" AND TO HAVE SMOOTH SURFACES WITH POSTS IS GREATLY REDUCED BY ON-SITE DRILLING, NOTCHING
a SEE SPACING AT GRID LINES \ . . . OF HOLDOWN
Q THAN HEIGHT OF LOG WALL .0 BASE POST ATOPI2 PIER W/ — NO SHARP CORNERS OR PLANING OF SUCH MEMBERS. IT IS VITAL THAT THE
) ® 1/2' LAG SCREUW (OR PER PACKLIST) CBS66 BASE, EXTENDING TO LOG COARSE——» STRAPS, TYP. _\ 5/8" DIA LONG A.B. EMBED 7" INTO : ENGINEER BE CONSULTED PRIOR TO ANY SUCH
]w//z LULAASC&:Sg.fIQNEsu:Jﬂ(A?_fi :Eggﬁ 25 i o/ é/ %A%E erNsTALLED eTeren FOCTNG BELOW FROST — i A STEM WALL THRU TO 15T LOG COURSE 2. GUARDRAILS SHALL BE 42" HIGH MINIMUM WITH OPEN GUARDRAILS YR S8R S WiNbow SCHEDULES FOR ROUGH
FAR AS POSSIBLE WHILE ALLOWNG HOTONE STARTER COARSE—— || | SEE SPACING AT GRID LINES THAT SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR ORNAMENTAL PATTERN " OPENINGS.
WASHER TO SPIN FREELY FLOOR SYSTEM PER PLAN ] SUCH THAT A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIA. CANNOT PASS THROUGH. - FINISHED SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS FOR THIS
1-3/8' g 1&———FLOOR SYSTEM PER PLAN BUILDING WERE BASED ON PLAN DIMENSIONS ONLY AND
NOTE: T T L JooL 3. THE TOP RAILINGS AND HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS SHALL BE PLACED NO MAY VARY FROM THE FINISHED SOUARE FOOTAGE AS BUILT.
LAG PILASTER INTO GABLE FRAMING/ 2x P.T. PLATE AS PER PLANS-’:]: [ [ [ [ [ [ I [ [ [ — ——| 6d TOE NAIL @ 5"0.C LESS THAN 34 INCHES OR MORE THAN 38 INCHES ABOVE THE CALCULATIONS WERE MADE IN ACCORDANCE
RIDGE SUPPORT FOST @ 24' OC. OR PER SHEAR WALL SCHED NOSING OF THE TREADS AND LANDINGS. HANDRAILS SHALL BE WITH ANSI-7765-1996.
k WHERE APPLICABLE. / ! L ! ! CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS AND, EXCEPT FOR . DO NOT REMOVE OR RELOCATE BEARING WALLS AND POSTS.
4 i i i i A HOLDOWN STRAP PER PLAN PRIVATE STAIRWAYS. AT LEAST ONE HANDRAIL SHALL EXTEND IN THE . ALL NON-DIMENSIONED INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE 3-1/2"
FOUNDATION SYSTEM PER PLAN—— 16d TOE NAIL @ WRAP OVER RIM AND STARTER COURSE : (2x4 CONSTRUCTION).
2 5'0.C. OR PER S.W.S. DIRECTION OF THE STAIR RUN NOT LESS THAN 12 INCHES BEYOND THE . SOME LOCAL CODES REQUIRE SMOKE DETECTORS
- FOUNDATION SYSTEM PER PLAN TOP RISER OR LESS THAN 12 INCHES BEYOND THE BOTTOM RISER. IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS. VERIFY WITH LOCAL AUTHORITIES
EXPOSED PILASTER TO LOGF LUALL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR . LOG FASTENING SCHEDULE (3/8"x12" LAG SCREWS) '
l FRO NT \/' EW 5ECT| ON Vl EW SAFETY TERMINALS. - SHADED LOG WALL INDICATES ARRANGEMENT OF
2 NETS 1st LOG COURSE.
e 4. ALL STAIRS EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR ARE (B.O.) - STARTER COURSE = 20" O.C.
- COURSES 1-11 = 2'6" O.C.

/5 LOG SHEAR WALL DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE REFER TO CONSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR OTHER
2 SPECIFICATIONS.
/ \ . MATERIALS SPECIFIED ON PLANS MAY NOT NECESSARILY

TOP VIEW FRONT VIEW MEAN THAT THEY ARE PART OF THE PACKAGE PURCHASED
FROM LINCOLN LOGS LTD. OWNER SHALL VERIFY ALL

MATERIALS PURCHASED OR OPTIONED BY AMENDMENT

FACE OF 2x4 OR 2x&
Il FILASTER STUD PRIOR TO BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT.

o MECHANICAL VENTILATION REQUIRED IN ALL BATHROOMS.
INSTALL APPROVED SAFETY HANDRAIL ON ALL INTERIOR
INTERIOR FACE OF LOG WALL |1
F DRERL e N e & INTERIOR FACE OF STAIRS. HANDRAIL TO BE 2-1/4" MAX. DIAMETER INSTALLED
‘ ll LOG WALL 3-0" MAX. ABOVE TREAD NOSING. BALUSTERS TO BE
©
SPACED AS TO PREVENT PASSAGE OF 4" SPHERE.
5 DBL. 2x4 FLUSH w/ EDGES Q . STARTER COURSE IS PROVIDED TO ELEVATE LOG WALL SO
OF TOE ¢ BOTTOM STUD 58 SLOT SHALL OCCUR @ THAT PRE-CUT STUDS CAN BE USED FOR INTERIOR
1/2' x &' LAG SCREW w/ WASHER. ‘ WALL PLATE G lst, Bth, TTth & TOP COURSES !
INSTALL SCREW AS FAR AS / /] PARTITIONS. 12 COURSES OF LOG SET ON TOP OF STARTER
Efgg%gowglpﬁ ?éé?f'«“’ T | COURSE AND STARTER COURSE IS NOT INCLUDED WHEN
: 9 COUNTING COURSES OF LOGS.
2x4 OR 216 (DEPENDING ON ] FOR ALL INTERIOR WALLS, USE 2-2x6 NO.2 SPF HEADERS W/
STUD 8IZES) TO EDGES OF 7 . 8 LAG SCREUW 1/2" SHIM ON ALL 2x4 NON-BEARING WALL OPENINGS LESS
SOLER ow THAN 6-0". USE 2-2x10 NO.2 SPF HEADERS W/ 1/2" SHIM IN
LE PLATE BEL TOP OF 5LOT ONLY
2x4 BEARING WALL OPENINGS W/ SPANS LESS THAN 60"

USE 3-2x10 NO.2 SPF HEADERS IN ALL 2x6 WALL OPENINGS
LESS THAN 6'-0". USE TPI WL61 GRADE LOGS OVER DOOR
AND WINDOW OPENINGS AS SPECIFIED IN
CONSTRUCTION GUIDE.

« y

/8'DIALAGS @18"'OC. 3/8'DIA LAGS @2 36" OC.
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smiller

A H%Eb%é@]\?s?éi;:%?o 5/8'DIAAB. 2 26" OC. SEPARATE GARAGE FROM LIVING SPACES ABOVE AND
. ADJACENT WITH ONE (1) HOUR FIRE RATED
2 \STUD WALL TOLOG WALL CONNECTION NOTE: bmis e e St otoL IS eGURED,
EOFL _
7 e A CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE THROUGH BOLTS:
5 REQURED PRIOR TO FRAMING J yo 01 LiGo s oc 1: FOLES FOR THROUGH BOLTS SHALL BE DRILLED 116
. o . . 5/8'DIAAB. @20'0C. -
INSPECTION FOR ALL GLUE LAMNATED 1L 200 I U2 |0l DBOlN sTRARS 1O  WALLEABL £ WASHERS WHERE BEARING AGAINST WOOD
wooD MEMBERS 12th COURSE OF LOG EXTENDED | WRAP OVER STARTER . ALL BOLTS SHALL BE A.S.T.M. A-307 MINIMUM UNLESS
, CUTTORAVE SUBRACIA . DHsM L COURSE OF LOG OTHERWISE NOTED. BOLTS SHALL BE NEW AND WITHOUT
— TEME B4 L l . EEEE(%E‘I’%ES%LAEEBE TIGHTENED UPON INSTALLATION
- W= | AND RE-TIGHTENED BEFORE CLOSING IN OR AT
& A & co ON OF JOB.
NOTE: o o 11-0" ﬁ 3 1/2" - 3-41/2 1/2" — 10-3 1/2" L8 i LAC';/I EEEREW';: P
TREAT CEDAR w/ PRESERVATIVE POST DESIGNAT'ON KEY - RNACED W.H. 1#88%5\/3;% LAG SCREWS SHALL BE PRE-DRILLED AS
ALL FACES AFTER CUTTING AND A 1/2" DIA LAG SCREWS:
——2x6 NO.2 CEDAR TOP RAIL % 'Oi / : e mech y , ;
BEFORE INSTALLATION 9 Y 11 USE 1/2" DIA. x 12" LAG SCREWS, WITH 1/2" MINIMUM
_- s = © %) [¥)} o . COUNTER SINK, AT 30" 0.c. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
& 2x2 CEDAR SPINDLE(@ 4" O.C. A SIZE SPECIES b 5 e 2 0 © 6414 5qf ON SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE. PRE.DRILL LOGS BEFORE
7 ) }KMAX (IF PROVIDED L.L)\OR © " BEDROOM | I I ~ INSTALLING SCREWS AS FOLLOWS:
% N fgéiLNgoADfESEQUIRED FER A (2) 2x4 #2 SPF QN 142.09 sq ft T O M W, D g BOTTOM LOG: 16/64° DIAA MINIMUM DEPTH OF 4-L12"
3x6 #1 DF DECKING 2 Yy 2x4 NO.2 CED.AR RAIL B (3 2xe #2 OFF D | %% i v CPrBEARING ALl S et & & 3@?5%%%%%%%3? z:I:E:V?/‘-Sl/\ZN.ITH 1/2" MINIMUM
= —rT ) ) #2 OFF NG S w STUDS, 3 ’ y
- e =N seocAntao e | - Sl S W S COTEr S T8 s, ULess oTeris e
/\/ o #2 DF POST FROM GIRDER C 4xo E TF-IF%URAIT\_IL ECEE;FZI\IE z PONCTRENOVE ORRELELTE : 3-41/2" 5'-2" 31/2" [ S-11/2" ELOW WINDOW INSTALLING SCREWS AS FOLLOWS; TOP LOG: 3/8" DIA
DECKJOISTS. (SIZES ¢ DETAILS Cj) X‘ (SIZES ¢ LOCATIONS EASTERN WHITE PINE (D-2412 #2 SPF LEADER w/ /2 ~~a N o g THchF)gi/HZ."BO'\TMT’fI)Imtaci:Alé/gﬁBDElgSEr\A'\mAZJ_r\f/ZE?IEPT
AS PER PLAN) N ¥ PER PLANS) D oxe TP WALL LOG &l 5 I e TR AR AL @ L . LAG SCREWS SHALL BE SCREWED (NOT DRIVEN)
Y - . CEDAR FASCIA GLULAM 24F-v4 DF 3 % : - - . AT RE SEREWs SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FLAT OR
oG semween osts ——l I E 2/8ve 24F- SN A / —t AL GRS MUERRERES AT Wooo
= JOIST HEADER PER PLAN NG o INSTALLATION AND RE-TIGHTENED BEFORE CLOSING
"'SIMPSON" BC6 ABOVE F 5-1/8'x41/2" GLULAM 24F-v4 DF 9 ~ Le - AL ORI SREWE HRN PBER% . A-307 Minimum
: & 4 P Al WATER HEATER TOHAVE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SCREWS SHALL BE NEW AND
¢ BELOW BEAM < BUILT-UP 2X L’-T- GIRDER o ~ X R 3 . MN OF @ - 3/4'x24 GAUGE WITHOUT EXCESSIVE RUST.
-~ w/ CONT. 1/2"P.T. SHIMS, G 5 -/8"'w6 GLULAM 24F-V4 DF N BATH 10 jj: Lo STRAPS WITH /4 %3 AGS
2) ROWS | 6d STAGGERED < C ° i © "
P.T. #2 SYP POST TO FOOTING L <@) | 6'o.c.. BOTH SIDES R A / | | | CcLO UND\ sTARS 63.24 sq ft N
(BY OWNER), (SIZES ¢ DETAILS I o 1 HOUR FIRE 4
AS PER PLAN) g N0 o lase @T]]{Igél‘ |> | CONSTRUCTION | T &l REVISED STAIR RISE AND RUN 7-1-10
— L sl ™ < © in.
- HOI—D DOLUN SCHEDULE b X% | i = PLAN CHECK REVISIONS 2/11/10
Q0 I N o)
m DECK RAILING DETAIL oyr | SMPSON' MINIMUM CENPFE; ZJE%MONC POST le:ﬂ“ELZM N z I P { [, 3-85/16" < L0 5 ; PLAN CHECK REVISIONS (GWD)|4/8/08
NV | TemeLe | PosT T incronTo T RGIEET RlekNess g 8 [ O \e | N \ = ° FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT sum 3807
e - ——— X7 1 N VREERlEYE | 2o 30N s N DETAIL 4/2 DECKING NOTE (ALZ) |10/26/06
38 MSTIZE 2% NA. &) -10ds NA. . A= Z F-2400 " o) s 8 . e
0 ) N i o . REVISION DATE
™ I I I % o APPROVED SAFETY RAILI Q! o 5 =
2 MoTI4S 2x NA. “48) - 10dis NA. R o REQURED a 5 3
B INREE s |1 h KITCHEN & 19 gliglglgh
1 190 3 3 i 4 S L L |
I “ | & | . S e SRR 3 . : i1 : : :
i l ® o} |<——DROPPED CARRY e 0 . 3
NOTE: B emhpiory NA. NA. N g I I - (5 ! : | s=avasovE ©
EINISHED SQ. FOOTAGE CALLCULATIONS [B—— X < — 0 o in L
FOR THIS BUILDING WERE MADE BASED ¥ | eTHDIR NA. NA. SN & :DU ! i |
oN :Lé;l glMESSIgNé SNDLE N0 SA:G;E . s 5 I Sresiy | . A THE ORIGINAL
ARY FROM THE FINISHE .FOOT Lo | LoTHDERJ | na NA SNKERS & 3 LIVING ROOM = 3E/\ 33 : o
AS BUILT. 3 j | 1ol/FN\| | epezoriorrasove | | Apd 2 I (111 CO]_ N I 10 S®
CAL CULATIONS WERE MADE IN NOTE; t HEAHD22 @-2x NA. @3)-16d & © ¥ 127 112" ] 2-31/16" 4[ 10-4 7/16" JASN
ACCORDANCE UTH ANSl ZTes-13ee. WATER HEATERS REQUIRE A MINIMUM | MQ WM 5 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, P.O. BOX 135
= Or/\_/ L \—/\ ’ . .
OF 2 STRAPS TO RESIST HORIZONTAL ' 2 S 0 CHESTERTOWN, NEW YORK 12817
i ISPLACEMENT. MINIMUM OF 3/4" 4 DENOTES 3/4' DIA. THROUGH BOLT. USE 3/4' DIA. ALL THREAD ROD WITH 'SIMP' 58TB28. X 8 . <‘| !
NOTE: e L E . x 2 @ | RUN 2/4' THROUGH BOLT CONTINUCUS TO TOP LOG W/ 2' SQUARE BY 3/l THICK 8 3 5 . 1o DHONE: (518) 824-2100 FAX: (518) 494-7495
B GAUGE 9TRAPS WITH I/4" x 2" LAG BOLTS STEEL PLATE WITH DOUBLE NUTS - TYPICAL. (5EE NOTE & N ‘ I = uill 3 & % 5 I : :
) SEE COVER SHEET FOR GENERAL ATTACHED DIRECTLY TO THE FRAMNG NOTES: \Z x DIESOREE N s g = DINING Roo™M % COPYRIGHT (©) 2010 LINCOLN TOGS
AND STRUCTURAL INFORMATION. UP.C.SEC 5I105) l. EDGE NAIL SHEAR WALL SHEATHING TO POSTS FASTENED TO HOLD DOUNS. & = lt v, -
A : 2. THE MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS TO BE 2500 P8, o i 14 12 COURSE LINCOLN LOG 5 Status FINAL DRAWING
3. ALL HOLDOWNS SHALL BE INSTALLED N STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL OF THE WALL w/ ONE STARTER COURSE. | @ CONTINUOUS TRIWLG! LOGS Le 3 Sraftor
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATIONS. : ra
gﬁgﬁ;gﬁgﬁfﬁgo VERIFY ALL NOTE 4 HOLDOUN HARDUIARE SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY "$IMPSON STRONG TE CORP. & 4 ?;iéﬁ%ikéégéé‘ﬁ@“%‘ ° AND DEOR ROLGH BEENNG e e L & Chocked _(I_B Ag l(I:EJFéI)_ A-ZIEGLER (POST ENG)
. _ . ; R E BEAM ABOVE. i ’
GAS FIRED WATER HEATERS AND FURNACES 2. o5 ST B AND21-27 HOLDOING I LiE) OF HEALDZ2 oL DOUNS AT AL : <] I — — = === | 2 Scale y4'= 10"
WO POUR FOUNDATION STSTEMS, B — = = T4
> CONTEACTiR T/\IOL'UNNER STO \/5 RIFY ARE NOT PERMITTED INROOMS USED OR . |TN5TALL STANDIXR’IADTNUNF& uJATSé—TERS AND COUPLERS AS REQUIRED. 12th COURSE OF LOG EXTENDED TEMP™. B.A) 8 8 Leg L8 Date 10/11/06
géi égcofjfu_ @A?QRSI—TEAIA;#—EAQSAND DESIGNED FOR SLEEFPING, OR N BATHROOMS, 2 USE 'SMP' 88TBL @ ALL 3' 8ILL LOCATIONS. OUT TO EAVE SUBFASCIA. (TYPICAL DH 30410-2 e s 6068 SLD'BAX'g beck 3/8 DIA LAGS 8 35 OC. Order No. 0619089-628
MECHANICAL EQUPMENT CLOSETS OR OTHER CLOSED SFPACE OFPENING 2 BY OLNERS HOLDBOUN Rég? Z‘Sﬁs? Cad File SCHAFER.PLN
| INTO A BEDROOM OR BATH. EXCEPT DIRECT x| rour | Lz e oA
4) PROVIDE SOFFITS PLUMBING WALLS, VENT APPLIANCES. UP.C. %ec 5O9.0 ¢ UM.C. 3045 - { STEPS TO GRADE BY OWNER 5 SCHAFER
AND CHASING FOR MECHANICAL AND = =
PLUMBING AS REQUIRED. -B.0.) NOTE: I A I 34476 PUEBLO
THE BLUEPRINTS SUPPLIED BY LINCOLN LOGS LTD. ARE FIRST FLOOR PLAN [ R i JULIAN, CA 92036
5 ATTACH ALL STUD WALLS TO LOG COMPILED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURFPOSES AND DERICT SQFT.=946.36 . A i SAN DIEGO COUNTY
WALLS W/ (4) - 1/2' DIA. LAG BOLTS MATERIALS AS REQUIRED BY GENERALLY ACCEPTED DESIGN
W/ WASHERS IN 1/2' DIA. x I' LONG 8LOTS- AND ENGINEERING STANDARDS. THE MATERIALS SUPFLIED BY SHEET TITLE
N 4x DE STUD. - B.oy LINCOLN LOGS LTD. ARE GOVERNED BY YOUR SALES AGREEMENT
AND APPROPRIATE ADDENDUMS. ALL OTHER MATERIALS ARE FLOOR PLAN
NOT SO SFPECIFIED ON THE BLUEPRINTS.
Drawing No.
D ALL STUD WALLS ARE 3-1/2' UNLESS - NOTE: ?
OTHERWISE NOTED. NOTE: FOR ALL "AS-BUILT CONSTRUCTION NOT READILY VISABLE
o) PROVIDE FRESL AR VENTALLATION FIREPLACES WITH GAS APPLIANCES ARE REQUIRED | | TO THE COUNTY BUILDING INSPECTOR, CERTIFICATION WILL
TO MEET 1991 VENTALLATION AND TO HAVE THE FLUE DAMPER PERMANENTLY FIXED IN BE REQUIRED, STAMPED AND SIGNED BY A CALIFORNIA
INDOOR AR QUALITY CODE (VIAQ THE OFPEN POSITION AND FIRPLACES WITH LPG STATE-REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT, 2
VIATMECHANICAL VENTALLATION APPLIANCES ARE TO HAVE NO 'PIT' OR "SUMPF" VERIFYING COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING
STSTEM GECTION 209 CONFIGURATIONS. (UUM.C. SEC. 3121 AND SEC. 204.5) CODES AND FIELD INITIATED COMPLAINTS FICOs)




\

FRAMED WALL PER PLAN
SHEATHING AS REQUIRED
SIDING PER CONTRACT
Ix4 FURRING - v v 7 v v 7 Y VEER Y
ivg VENT CALCS. )
5/4x4 TRIM AS SHOWN
\ ! STORAGE SPACE AREA OF HOUSE: )
54.81 SQ. FT. =150 =.37 SQ. FT. 63.04 SQ. FT. = 150 =.42 SQ. FT. )
5/ 4%t TRIM AS SHOWN .37 SQ. FT. x 144 = 53.28 SQ. IN. (REQ.) 42 SQ. FT. x 144 = 60.48 SQ. IN. (REQ.) -
VENTS = 8" x 7" =56 SQ. IN. EACH VENTS =8"x 8" =64 SQ. IN. EACH
Ix4 FURRING RIPFPED TO NOTE L1 VENTS X 56 = 56 SQ. IN. 1VENTS x 64 = 64 SQ. IN.
MATCH 5/4 TRIM AS SHOUWN :
P r—— | TOTAL SHOWN = 56 SQ. IN. TOTAL SHOWN = 64 SQ. IN.
A CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE <
1S REQUIRED PRIOR TO FRAMING - ///////}—EAVE VENT TYPICAL )
CORNER BOARD ASSEMBLY DETAIL LooD mevmERe AT e e |
m | 1 D MEMBER T B AR S S e o S SRR TR R =
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w SCALE:NTS.
@ @
A SIZE SPECIES
A 25'-11 1/2"
(3) 2X4 #2 SPF 12'-11 3/4" 12'-11 3/4"
B (3) 2x6 #2 OFPF
5 A5,
EASTERN WHITE PINE D1 304102
/C:LULAM RIDGE BEAM PER PL \ C 4xe | , 48 48 e B4 48 48 _
TPIWALL LOG & - ; - ]
| D ol EASTERN WHITE PINE V? — i ——— . V? '
éx,:b glE_ 2;”?&%65 E é%’il ilEDCE‘HON % TPIWALL LOG &l ) gj—xaj ;&;NT | : 8-31/2" — 8-31/2" 31/2" g"‘-xlj ‘;6;IENT j /2"‘ " 35
= E 3_]/8\\xbu GLULAM 24F_v4 DF BRANDGUARK . : UJ\Q\'J %ES;{[ | EZ BRA%DGUARD
: : Ol wygoIY 004 19
8412 3 G ogude Lol | . \)
! 1 P asYq 0 okhe i
TOTI 48 STRAT | G 5 /85 GLULAM 24F-\V/4 DF L 1| I E8sRd Phug | gioalt Qv - 5
: S I A Lt G A R TR Il S Tt N ;
v re<th< i - m 3
! 1 )} Z o = 3 Mg Juwqg Q@ R P i1] T 5
HEADER PER PLAN—————————1— 5 1 A et T 5 N N g O 7 =
S S Y Y Q) 9 odoey O hes 19 A 3 Vi
o 14</3> ms O S 1 §30ag g0 N ) 0 0
HOLD DOWN SCHEDULE E Sy U D gl | meerEm D T
s ! 8F g@ S S X
2-2x6No2 SPF POSTS (TP, | It il 9[ c 5| : %%?ﬁé ! BEDROOM 1% e N
1ST. FROM L] ! N |
OF 2) TO SUPPORT HEADER o | EESON | ML eI e PosT MINMUM ores K i 3 ! T8 ! 3
| MODEL # POST ANCHORTO | BOLTSOR | STEMWALL T @ . | ! Q
FACEOFPOST | SCREWS | THCKNESS 3 & i ! | o ~
OPEN LINCOLN 2 MSTI3E 2x NA. &) -10ds NA. 9 : 3068 BF 4868 | %
PANEL WALLS - : i CLOSET | _‘
ag MeTI4S 2% NA. (48 -10ds NA. 4.8 1/4" B 6412 ! 3-9 i - &
=
K / B | emHper NA. NA. aacles g I O i 0 5 g
DN i ~ o
] 08 - 16d \ | 4 | 8 Hy . o
1\ GABLE WALL STRUCTURAL DETAIL B lomoon | e EEE e SR BN
3 I I B § ; 2
2 VEW A P oo | w sme| e . RV . '
M | LetHpery NA. NA. Zicies & 3 R I . |3'-9" ’ e el — o
® EwOODéTOVE | | ; : ! ©
1 | HeaHD22 @ - 2x NA. 22-16d g L BEEY gy
\ \ Zr 1
ol ) || D mds
Q I AU TERY
i [a) ! | Q Q | Ve _lulz a
N * O ¥ lhe9dn  u
DENOTES 2/4' DIA. THROUGH BOLT. USE 3/4' DA, ALL THREAD ROD WITH '8IMP 55TB28. g | I Q¥ %%33 <
@ | RUN2/4 THROUGH BOLT CONTINUOUS TO TOP LOG W/ 2' SQUARE, BY 3/16' THICK 0w | Y o Obwegd 0
STEEL PLATE WITH DOUBLE NUTS - TYPICAL. (5EE NOTE &) Z) v E Ii asq03 o 5
NOTES g%l OFENTO 35 | ------ a:% %: @)ji%% i ®
NOTES: ) 5 BELOW T r_-oo e
| EDGE NAL SHEAR WALL SHEATHING TO POSTS FASTENED TO HOLD DOUNS. 3 3 u Gl | g % A ol 80 % GrR I PLAN CHECK REVISTONS 2/11/10
2. THE MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS TO BE 2500 P8l S N z% | PO e YiAapet o
3. ALL HOLDOWNS SHALL BE INSTALLED N STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL OF THE - e j S : (R st 0 aly 3
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATIONS. a 5 | | Q X
4 HOLDOUN HARDUWARE SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY 'SIMPSON STRONG TIE' CORP. ETa : LOFT o D! = «
OREQUAL. Qu | e B e
5 PROVIDE 2' MNIMUM COVER FOR ALL CONCRETE ANCHORS. e . .
e. UEE SIMP" HEAHD22-2F HOLDOUNS IN LIEU OF HPAHD22 HOLDOWNS AT ALL %6 | ( N H,GL APPROVED ' PLAN CHECK REVISIONS (GWD)
TUO POUR FOUNDATION SYSTEMS. &
1 NSTALL STANDARD NITS WASHERS AND COUPLERS A5 REGURED. |IJJ CC’AFTEY Rl SEQURED B'O% REVISIONS
USE 'SMP' 88TBL @ ALL 2' TIONS. N
: OPENTO 46 g B o B
E[J BELOLU W ol 0 1" " 3n
] Q¥ B
GLULAM PILASTER CONTINUOUS N i o
FROM lst FLOOR DECK TO RIDGE |g 0o ®
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE A N [ vty S =i o |
w @l OC,
(2-2x8 #2 SFF HEADER b SINGLE SHOE, /&' ’APE RATEDLo.s,S, % ;
TYP 2nd FLOOR UON. g SHEATHING, 5% FELT, AND LOG SIDING. ) THE ORIGINAL
Ve APARATED O.5B. SHEATHING; 8d@ &' /12' O.C, 51/2 127 /2" n 13-0" _ 3 ®
USE 2-2x STUDS FOR EDGE NAILING (4x FOR CORNER G“\ \ L1n001n Logs
INSTALLATION) AND SINGLE 2x FOR SILL NAILING UON. E =L T J=——T]—1 —] 2
USELTFPE @ 28" O.C. BOTTOMPLATE TO FLOOR / RIM JOIST / TEMPE o TEMP TEMP TEMP  TEMP TEMP
</3> OR BLOCKING AND 9D8S l/4x6 @ 15" OC. CA1820 CA1840 CA1860 EA CA1860 CA1840 CA1820 5 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, P.O. BOX 1 35
USE LTP4 @ 28" O.C. TOP PLATE TO RAFTER / ELOOR OR RIM 12 441 q[ 2-11/2" q[ 2-11/2" q[ 40" 4-0" q[ 2-11/2" q[ 2-112" q[ 4-41/2" 12" CHESTERTOWN, NEW YORK 12817
NOTE: [ OR BLOCKING 282 PHONE: (518) 824-2100 FAX: (518) 494-7495
) SEE COVER SHEET FOR GENERAL SEC:ﬁOND FLOOR PLAN COPYRIGHT (@) 2010 LINCOLN LOGS
AND STRUCTURAL INFORMATION, Ve APA RATED O.5B. SHEATHING: 8d @ 4' /12 O.C.; SR FT.=2
NOTE USE 2x STUDS FOR EDGE ¢ SILL NAILING (4x FOR CORNER A JrepaLacs iz oc. eDaLacseseoc( BB ztat:s FINAL DRAWING
2 CONTRACTORIS TO VERIFY ALL : INSTALLATION) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. rarer G. DIEHL, A.ZIEGLER (POST ENG)
DIMENSIONS IN FIELD. FINSHED SQ FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS USE LTPE @ 20' O.C. BOTTOM PLATE TO FLOOR / RIM JOIST / Checked TAS,CJO
FOR THIS BUILDING WERE MADE BASED OR BLOCKING AND 8D I/4x6 @ I' OC. Scale 1/4"= 1'-0"
2) CONTRACTOR / OWNER 1S TO VERIFY ON FPLAN DIMENSIONS ONLY AND MAY USELTP4 @ 20" O.C. TOP PLATE TO RAFTER / FLOOR OR RIM Date 10/11/06
SIZE, LOCATION, AND INSTALLATION X::Jlffo” THE FINISHED $Q. FOOTAGE OR BLOCKING Order No. 0619089-628
SPACS. OF ALL WATER HEATERS AND ’ Cad File SCHAFER.PLN
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. CALCULATIONS WERE MADE IN ST
ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI ZT65-1966.
4) PROVIDE SOFFITS, PLUMBING WALLS, S C HAF E R

AND CHASING FOR MECHANICAL AND

PLUMBING A8 REQUIRED. -B.0) NOTE: 34476 PUEBLO
THE BLUEPRINTS SUPFPLIED BY LINCOLN LOGS LTD. ARE JULIAN, CA 92036
WALLS W/ (4) - 1/2' DIA. LAG BOLTS MATERIALS AS REQUIRED BY GENERALLY ACCEPTED DESIGN
U/ WASHERS IN1/2' DA % ' LONG SLOTS- AND ENGINEERING STANDARDS. THE MATERIALS SUPPLIED BY pRp—
N LINCOLN LOGS LTD. ARE GOVERNED BY YOUR SALES AGREEMENT
N4 DF STUD. - B0/ AND APPROPRIATE ADDENDUMS, ALL OTHER MATERIALS ARE 2 na FLOOR Pl_ AN
NOT 50 SPECIFIED ON THE BLUEPRINTS.
Drawing No.

TV ALL STUD WALLS ARE 2-1/2" UNLESS -

OTHERWISE NOTED. NOTE

TO MEET 1991 VENTALLATION AND TO HAVE THE FLUE DAMPER PERMANENTLY FIXED IN
INDOOR AIR QUALITY CODE (VIAQ THE OPENPOSITION AND FIRPLACES WITH LPG 3
VIAMECHANICAL VENTALLATION APPLIANCES ARE TO HAVE NO 'PIT' OR "SUMPF"

STSTEM GECTION 209 CONFIGURATIONS. UM.C. SEC. 121 AND SEC. 204.5)
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NEW YORK
G. DIEHL, A.ZIEGLER (POST ENG)

FINAL DRAWING
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0619089-628
SCHAFER.PLN

REVISIONS
824-2100

PLAN CHECK REVISIONS

PLAN CHECK REVISIONS
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FOUNDATION: (TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS)

1. FOUNDATIONS ARE DESIGNED FOR A 3000 POUNDS
PER SQUARE FOOT ALLOW. SOIL BEARING PRESSURE

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. MINIMUM CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28

DAYS TO BE 2500 psi. (5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER
CUBIC YARD, 4" MAXIMUM SLUMP, 3/4" MAXIMUM
AGGREGATE SIZE.)

3. ALL CEMENT USED SHALL CONFORM TO A.S.T.M. C-150.

4. REINF. STEEL TO CONFORM TO A.S.T.M. A615-40
FOR #4 & SMALLER
AND A615-60 FOR #5 & LARGER U.O.N.

5. HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT NOTED
"CONT." SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SPICE EQUAL TO
30 BAR DIAMETERS IN CONCRETE.

. STAGGER ALL ADJACENT REINFORCEMENT SPLICES
48" MINIMUM.
. #5 OR LARGER REINFORCEMENT STEEL SHALL NOT
BE REBENT
B. USE 4" CONC. SLAB WITH 6 x 6 - #10 /#10 W.W.M. OVER
2" OF CLEAN DAMP SAND OVER 6 MIL VAPOR
BARRIER OVER 4" CRUSHED ROCK OVER COMPACTED

3/8'DIA LAGS @ 18" OC. 3/8' DIA LAGS @ 36" OC. SUBGRADE AT LIVING SPACES. USE 4" CONCRETE
A \ZEDhaas a0 OC. 5/8'DIA AB. @ 36" OC. B SLAB WITH 6 x 6 - #10 / #10 W.W.M. OVER 4" CRUSHED
OLDDOUWN STRAPS TO W HOLDDOUWN STRAPS T ROCK OVER COMPACTED SUBGRADE AT OTHER SLAB
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R e ST ATER WRAD QR STARTER AREAS. INSTALL SLAB REINFORCEMENT AT CENTER
LINE OF CROSS SECTIONAL AREA OF SLAB - TYPICAL.
. FOUNDATION SILL PLATES SHALL BE BOLTED TO THE
3/8'DIALAGS 815' OC. FOUNDATION WITH 1/2" DIA. x 10" ANCH. BOLTS AT
. 8-1" 26'-0" DEDAAB 820 0 48" 0.c. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. BOLTS SHALL BE
. . EMBEDDED 7" INTO REINFORCED CONCRETE. THERE
J 100 1&_8 11/16" { . gggge LSS, R SRR STASTER SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF TWO BOLTS PER PIECE WITH
1 P —— 1 1 ( ONE BOLT LOCATED WITHIN 12" OF EACH END OF EACH
2 I ﬁ4 - o J\E)f S L | FOOT”\IG SCHEDULE HOLD DOLUN 6CHEDULE PIECE. USE 2X2X3/16 FLAT CUT WASHERS.
Ao N - ; e — ; — = i 10. ALL WOOD BEARING ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY,
3 A@L E S - - — ﬁ - —! / — : LI 777/ LI o OR WITHIN 6" FROM THE GROUND SURFACE, SHALL BE
o T9u| | 2a — Jaar) — saokm) [ s~ — lra] e mierer SQUARE FOOTING DIST. FROM PRESSURE TREATED.
| | | T : Bl o | LFE, SYM. = T ALLOU. 'SMPSON! MNMUM  |CENTER OF cong| . FOST MINIMUM 11. SAWCUT ALL SLABS WITH 1" DEEP CRACK CONTROL
| —— L] | REIREseRETREATED SLATEANGHORED. | | | | 5 DEPTH REINF. COL LOAD | NOTES STM | CopEL # coaT ANCHOR TO | BOLTS OR | STEMWALL NOTES JOINTS AT INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED 30’ 0.c. EACH
: | . | : 3 w /8 — ol ) THICKNESS WAY. SAWCUTTING SHALL OCCUR 16 TO 20 HOURS
o <1 J sl | aler () uomw zacHuar | “OrLS FACE GReGaT | SCREUR
B w 4 ‘ AL LOLDDSTE: Ll e o ‘ 15 | —&TRY.[2-TRY. 12. REMOVE ALL TREES AND PLANTS, INCLUDING ALL
;,{ | ':'r. | \ TIED N PLACE PRIOR TO [ i n POURED CONCRETE FOOTING CONTINUOUS &l | \Z; z n m 0 m . 0 B ROOTS, WITHIN 5' FROM FOUNDATION.
} BREE FOUNDATION INSPECTION ! ‘ | SER FOOTNG SCHEDULE | 2 A ©2'xe? 12 12 #5200 OC. 23 35 MoTI2E 2x NLA. (26) - 10ds NLA. 13. FINISH GRADE SHALL SLOPE AT 2% MINIMUM AWAY
! 3] | @‘ ! TYPICAL; BY OWNER), FOOTING MUST | : 0 =) 47547 o o #5056 OC 23 FROM ALL STRUCTURES FOR A MINIMUM OF 5'.
@ o elE | ! : REMAIN BELOW FROST L EVEL. —" % 6 L : 14. PROVIDE UNDER FLOOR VENTILATION NOT LESS THAN 1/150
7.7 ® | | ‘ i : WATERPROOFING REQUIRED BT OUNER ‘ \ C f8 CONT. :2 :2 (Q-#4 CONT. 23 4.8 MoTI4S 2% NA. 48) -10ds NA. LSJ%L.JCA.RSEE'(::EFJNO;EEE,TOTAL UNDER FLOOR AREA PER
| ~ & | : m|Let—r D o' CONT. 2' 2' (Q-#4 CONT. 23 15. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF A 18" x 24" FOUNDATION ACCESS
l N S - B R ES Y T T : m TO ALL UNDER FLOOR AREAS PER U.B.C. SECTION 2306-3.
- | 0 E.QJ | v ‘q 7 | E 1&x18 12 12 ¥ @ &' OC. 2> u STHDSRJ 24) -led a' 16. CONCRETE AGGREGATES SHALL CONFORM TO
g Wk hos Nk A | & " R 2 7 |#5.a6 OC. 23 8 NA. NA. SINKERS ASTM. C-33.
< | 09697 | du | || T 9 17. PIPES MAY PASS THROUGH STRUCTURAL CONCRETE IN
© | aﬁgﬁ@ S ALTERNATE COURSES, ¢ #4 VERTICAL 1 1 < [ | STHDIOR A NA 28) - led g SLEEVES OR OTHER APPROVED METHOD, BUT MAY NOT
! ) . REBAR @26 O.C.INFILLED VOIDS. w A= A=
1 RERD AT CERSS TR S SECTION FOR TRANBION DETALS: ) —— | ) DESIGN SOIL PRESSURE = 1500. psf © SINKERS oF FNPEDDED THERE.
: ok v §| | > evBERS ORSHALL BE I e 18. BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTING TRENCHES SHALL BE CLEAN AND
@)(E) b 7k DS A =it st T SEE SOILS REPORT WRITTEN BT . 9 = 55 - oo N
. o5 [ ) ' \ CONCRETE FOOTING WITH CB&E POST : : A A, 19. WHERE 1/2" DIA. x 10" ANCHOR BOLTS HAVE NOT BEEN
N § gi%) § \ |\ TRROPONRESRTANT R | BASE ONFOOTING PER SCHEDULE L | § DATED: 4 SINKERS PROPERLY LOCATED, USE 1/2" DIAMETER "HILTI" KWIK-BOLTS
| by L w |||l = | 3 2 MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS TO R 04) - 160 5 WITH &' EVIBEDVIENT BELOW BOTTOM OF SLAB. INSTALL PER
I w i = > ") v . " .
J R NI | r thf > NN BE 2500 psi. L& NA. NA SINKERS
5 spled % L oo ey 10-0 15i16" i (2) REINF. STEEL TO CONFORM TO A.STM. AGI5-40. <
a3 l 2009k - ! ! .@ | HPAHD?22 - 2x NA 232) - led &'
© | Q;Z(er() ‘ ‘ @TYF’,: ) g | o - H SAR
6 | Q 8 LLI ol ‘ i % | ! C>E§| ! i % ‘ 3\2 5
1 s 8 { : ) ' A : | { : ) ofl7f | o &
I |- ! | B ) — o o
R | . | ' ‘ ! J \ |
= L+ eu| | . o . CRAWL SPACE |
: BN = I i >+ LJ DENOTES 2/4" DIA. THROUGH BOLT. USE 2/4" DIA. ALL THREAD ROD WITH 'sIMP" 95TB28.
1 G4 o | | | | @ | RUN2/4' THROUGH BOLT CONTINUOUS TO TOP LOG W/ 2' SQUARE BY 2/16' THICK
8 S oo ——R(B ) | HIE . STEEL PLATE WITH DOUBLE NUTS - TYPICAL. (SEE NOTE &)
o 9 || : | l 5
o ‘ > e | B h ! ‘ ‘ o
| 5 | B (R . ‘ NOTES:
| S n : e : NN FOUNDATION VENT CALCS. NOTES:
@ ‘ 2 | i ‘ G| i . EDGE NAIL SHEAR WALL SHEATHING TO POSTS FASTENED TO HOLD DOUNS.
4‘ 1T I il L RAWL SPACE AREA OF H E: 947 FT. 2. THE MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH AT 28 DAY'S TO BE 2500 P8,
— Cazl | r-mmmmee- 1 WA\ | C SPAC OF HOUSE: 947 5Q 3. ALL HOLDOWNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 8TRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL OF THE
: -—‘ 8ﬁ.y 5 ‘ | | ¥ire sudl | Resier THE \_ | 947 SQ. FT.. =+ 150 =6.31 SQ. FT. MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATIONS.
1 11 I T T i D /| 7 6.31 SQ. FT. x 144 = 909.12 SQ. IN. (REQ.) 4. HOLDOWN HARDUWARE SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY "SIMPSON STRONG TIE' CORP.
N L A — ¥ TRSETERELe s M 9 VENTS = 8" x 16" = 128 SQ. IN. EACH OR EQUAL,
! % v | ‘ i : DV -COMBUSTIBLE \ 5. PROVIDE 2" MINIMUM COVER FOR ALL CONCRETE ANCHORS.
@ | | | n CORROSION-RESISTANT MESH: 8 VENTS x 128 = 1024 SO. IN
1 I (=) — ik IRIE N x 128 = Q. IN. &. USE 'SIMP’ HPAHD22-2P HOLDOWNS IN LIEU OF HPAHD22 HOLDOWNS AT ALL
o ol ; | : 3! | m{Le— TOTAL SHOWN = 1024 SQ. IN TWO POUR FOUNDATION SYSTEMS.
_ (E) e | &l ‘ & o T INSTALL STANDARD NUTS, WASHERS AND COUPLERS AS REQUIRED.
S~ k= ! ! \ Y | 2 7 A g UsE"'sIMP ooTBL @ ALL 3" SILL LOCATIONS.
1 . | [ | cacHcELL uDER BEAMPOCKETS T[T ‘1 “““ r (3)1-3/4" x 2-1/4' DROPPED LVL GIRDER I g m FOUNDATION VENT TYPICAL 3
! o | MUST BE POURED w/ 2 #4 VERTICAL = SUPFPORTING BEARNG WALL ABOVE Yy I ST NUNPNUNUNUNPNUNIUNUNUNUN PN
| 5 , | REBAR(TYE OF ALL BEAMS) BO)— O | | % | &
&~ 1 xi ‘ y i 3
o i LR \ S - | |
: ~ ‘ VENTILATION. ! ‘ ! | Le——=
| | g [ 54" 14", 4-10 3/4" L : 79 14" D) L 1a, 5-4" b |
o E}l - — — :’Ii s — — W 7 i 7777777  — 7‘ — 4 ‘ PLAN CHECK REVISIONS 2/11/10
amE S A R B 777 Y - R R NN 77 RN T 2 N 2
¥ - R i e e I o B : :
- 12 |1115/16" 7-71/8" | 6-6 7/16" | 28 Dls Lags 47 0C. ADDED "BRANDGUARD VENTS
X . L. . " 3 a I C.
c%fcl%%g ;\EEA usﬁﬁ gﬁ;g@i@é@%g@é HOLDDOWN STRAPS TO FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT _swm
APPROVED EQUAL. PIER SHALL EXTEND TO WRAP OVER STARTER
16' x 1&' x8' DEEP CONCRETE PAD BELOW COURSE OF LOG . REVISIONS
FROST LEVEL. OYPICAL ALL LOC; BY OWNER)
g B o B
O 1 AL n
FOUNDATION PLAN 3/4' SUBFLOOR BY OWNER)
SQFT.= 94636 W
OVER CRDER BELow (e rEAl) THE ORIGINAL
[ J
®
g Lincoln Logs
: - FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN BY OWNER)
| OVERLAPFPED OVER GIRDER
5 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, P.O. BOX 135
mme s L CHESTERTOWN, NEW YORK 12817
NOTE: PHONE: (518) 824-2100 FAX: (518) 494-7495
D SEE COVER SHEET FOR GENERAL \ BCER SIMPSON CAP COPYRIGHT (C) 2010 LINCOLN LOGS
AND STRUCTURAL INFORMATION, T~
RSN Status FINAL DRAWING
2 CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFYT ALL T~ T Drafter G. DIEHL, A.ZIEGLER (POST ENG)
DIMENSIONS IN FIELD. NOTE: M Checked TAS,CIO
FIREPLACES WITH GAS APPLIANCES ARE REQURED Scale V4= 1-0"
2) CONTRACTOR / OWNER IS TO VERIFY
SIZE LOCATION AND INSTALLATION TO HA\/E THE FLUE DAMPER PERMANENTLY FIXED |N - POST PER PLANS gt:lctjzr — égg—]g_égg-SZS
SPACS. OF ALL WATER HEATERS AND THE OFPEN POSITION AND FIRFPLACES WTHLPG Cad File SCHAFER.PLN
MECHANIC AL EQUIPMENT. APPLIANCES ARE TO HAVE NO 'FIT' OR "SUMF" —
CONFIGURATIONS. UM.C.SEC. Q121 AND SEC. 2045) FOSTRASTENED TOPAD W/ cBes
4) PROVIDE SOFFITS, PLUMBING WALLS, / S C HAF E R
AND CHASING FOR MECHANICAL AND 7 POURED CONCRETE 8L4AB '
PLUMBING AS REQUIRED. -B.0.) NOTE: FOTERTLANS 34476 PUEBLO
JULIAN, CA 92036
£) ATTACH ALL STUD WALLS TO LOG THE NSPECTOR UILL RECHECK FOR EXPANSIVE SAN DIEGO COUNTY
WALLS W/ 4 -1/2"DIA. LAG BOLTS
LU/ LUA%HER@ |N ]/2“ D|A x ]“ LONG 5LOT6_ 60”—-6 AND / OR GQADING gE@ulREMENTS AT THE FOOTING AS PER FPLANS SHEET TITLE
N 4 DF. STUD. - B.OJ FIRST FOUNDATION NSFPECTION. EOUNDATION PLAN
&) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING| oXe COLUMN ASSEMBLY DETAIL
NOTE NOTE m Drawing No.
VALL STUD WALLS ARE 3-1/2' UNLESS - THE BLUEPRINTS SUPPLIED BY LINCOLN LOGS LTD. ARE EINISHED 5Q. FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS 5 NOT TO 8CALE
OTHERWISE NOTED. COMPILED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURFPOSES AND DERPICT FOR THIS BUILDING WERE MADE BASED NOTE
o) PROVIDE FRESL AR VENTALLATION MATERIALS AS REQUIRED BY GENERALLY ACCEPTED DESIGN ON PLAN DIMENSIONS ONLY AND MAY :
AND ENGINEERING STANDARDS. THE MATERIALS SUPFLIED BY VARY FROM THE EINISHED 5Q. FOOTAGE
TO MEET 1931 VENTALLATION AND LINCOLN LOGS LTD. ARE GOVERNED BY YOUR SALES AGREEMENT||| A BUILT. @ %ggﬂlggé?gﬁolgﬁcgg igigﬁ\cl“CE
INDOOR AIR QUALITY CODE (VIAR AND APPROPRIATE ADDENDUMS. ALL OTHER MATERIALS ARE CALCULATIONS WERE MADE IN
VIAMECHANICAL VENTALLATION PRESUMED TO BE SUPPLIED 'BY OWNER' EVEN [F THEY ARE ACCORDANCE WITH ANS| Z7165-1966. INSFPECTION FOR ALL GLUE LAMNATED
STSTEM. (GECTION 305). NOT 80 SPECIFIED ON THE BLUEPRINTS. WOOD MEMBERS




FLOOR FRAMING:

1. FLOOR SHEATHING:
3/4" STANDARD T & G, 0.S.B, APA #48/24 MIN.
GLUE AND NAILED TO FRAMING WITH 10d NAILS
AT 6" 0.c. EDGE NAILING (E.N.) AND 10" o.c.
FIELD NAILING (F.N.) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF THE
STAGGER ALL END JOINTS AND RUN PLYWOOD
FRAMING. (NOTE: 10d RING SHANKS ARE RECOMMENDED
IN LIEU OF 10d NAILS (B.0.))

2. TRUSS DESIGN BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER ( WHERE
11'-6 3/4" ) 14-5 1/4" APPLICABLE). NOTE: TJI, MICRO-LAM, AND
‘ PARALLAM ARE TRADE MARK NAMES OF

leTALL LUOOD I‘JO'STS A5 PER "TRUS-JOIST" CORP.

‘ N o 1 MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS 3. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL

PARTITION WALLS AND UNDER TUBS, etc.
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SCHAFER

4) PROVIDE SOFFITS, PLUMBING WALLS,
AND CHASING FOR MECHANICAL AND

e e o | | 4. PROVIDE EDGE NAILING TO ALL BLOCKING OR RIM
FOUNDATION WALL BELOW B0 g : T FLOOR JOIST (3T OWNER) 9 > JOISTS.
2l H | 5. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING OVER ALL
™ ! BEARING WALLS, SHEAR WALLS, BEAMS, AND
3| T~ ] | HEADERS.
‘ JOIST HANGER BETOND) | NN 6. CARRY UPPER LEVEL POSTS INTO LOWER LEVELS
{ BT OWNER; IF REQD) — AND PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL
" " POSTS IN FLOORS.
. it 22 @AINALS 212 OC. 7. ALL FIRST FLOOR FRAMING MATERIALS ARE (B.O.).
ks : DRIVEN FROMEACH SIDE. 8. PROVIDE RIM JOIST (PER PLAN) AT FIRST LEVEL
‘ | I BULT-UP 055, BACKER CTAGGERED) FLOOR FRAMINGTO ACCEPT LAGS.
w ‘ CONTINUOUS ALONG LENGTH OF 9. DECK SUPPORT POSTS (B.O.).
‘ I GIRDER REQD w/ HANGER&\ \§ 10. PROVIDE MID-SPAN BLOCKING - TYPICAL.
3-1/2' TJ IO SERIES @ 16" O.C. Q ! 11. SECOND LEVEL STUD WALLS AND FLOOR FRAMING
LAPPED OVER DROPPED S E e £ 58 0SB FILLER ARE TO BE INSET APPROX. 1 1/4" FROM BEARING SURFACE
CARRY BEAM (TP, B.O) :r' } \‘ | 3-1/2'lea) NAILS @ &' O.C. BLOCK CONTNUOUS OF LOG WALL BELOW WHEN LOG SIDING IS USED AT
SOLID BLOCKING WHEREVER THERE I5 © ‘ \ : (SRAEPgED# O/T_Egggé; FILLER ALONG LENGTH OF GIRDER SECOND LEVEL - VERIFY IN FIELD.
A FIRST FLOOR WALL RUNNING PARALLEL w N
TO FLOOR JOISTS. (TYPICAL; BY OUNER) i l Ty / !
‘ / e
|
R ‘
: L] L]
DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER BATHTUB | ;
> [ X
< ‘ I "INSTALL FILLER § BACKER BLOCKS TIGHT TO THE
of| || ‘ | N @ TOP CHORD FOR TOP MOUNT HANGERS.
. . ; : - "INSTALL FILLER § BACKER BLOCKS TIGHT TO THE
< Q BOTTOM CHORD FOR FACE MOUNT HANGERS.
®| 410 # DF JolBT HEADER | Al 9
iR ‘ | ‘ 5
I '
LD BLOCENG Ao GRpEs | \ mDOUBLE -JOIST DETAIL
BETWEEN JOISTS @ POST, STAIR !
AND BEARNG WALL LOCATIONS. adll |l ; w NOT TO SCALE
(TYPICAL; BY OWNER) - } H
2l w
&X14 %l DF DROPPED
GIRDER BT OWNER) i :{
v :
&X8 # DF P.T. CARRY I |
BEAM. TP +H |
J24 T
PLACE ONE JOIST @ EACH : ‘
SIDE OF EVERY SUPPORT POST. \ :
TYPICAD o |
4410 #| DF P.T. DECK JOISTS HUNG o || e L NG L
W/ LUS48s @ 24 OC. ; ‘
TYPICAD H ‘ I\
|
| \L \ )
4x10 PRESSURE TREATED No.2 T ‘ .
SYP NALER ANCHORED WITH ! N ‘
2ROWS OF 1/2' x 8 LAGS | \ N/
STAGGERED @12'OC. (17P. B.O) ‘
\ -
‘ ! / / \
. I N v
R~
Ex6 NO2 PT. BASE POST FASTENED TO 12 o | — A
CONCRETE PIER WITH SIMPSON CBS66 OR | ‘ | % /
APPROVED EQUAL. PIER SHALL EXTEND TO ‘ > N \
&' x 1&' x&' DEEP CONCRETE PAD BELOW — |
FROST LEVEL. (TYPICAL ALL LOC; BY OWNER—| || | ‘ | | NI N
4x10 PRESSURE TREATED No v
DF NAILER ANCHORED WITH e
1/2'x 8' LAGS STAGGERED @ _ 25'-11 1/2"
12'OC. TTPICAL; BY OWNER &
— 11/4" 11'-4 1/4" 31/2" 13'-11 1/2" 41/4", [L11/4"
4x10 #) DF P.T. DECK JOISTS HUNG <
U/ (US4 @ 74 OC. S | I i
TYPICAL; BY OUNER) o s T~ ; 4 - | E
S~ IR 2 BN I R A L I A 74 B | AR B I T | D | ST T T [~ ! |
e 8l DE BT CARRY P E—-—F-—— - 3| 240 CATTING 216" OC.TTP ; % ! A # : =
L _— — L 1 T o
BEAM.AYF; B.O) 4x10 JOIST HEADER i - ‘ i i
BY OUNER aner A 51/8' X 12 GLULAM FLUSH CARRY BEAM 1! } | ! Ak
PLACE ONE JOIST @ EACH (L. ‘ ! o
SIDE OF EVERY SUPPORT POST. i\ ; ~ ! it
TYFICAL BY OUNER) 2410 #2 SPE FLOOR JOISTS HUNG INLUs2I0 | | \ / 7o Nl | 2l
15'-8 1/2" g-8" -7 1/2" JOIST HANGERS @ 16" O.C. (TTPICAL L / Z : N : =l
e o I ! ik
81 26-0 SINGLE 2410 #2 S5PF RIM | AN | i | l
SET IN11/4' FROM OUTSIDE | _ . ! |
FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN OF LOG WAL BELOU Ir TN : 1
JOISTS. (TYPICAL a0/ - . : l
B i i i i Ey ' : | PLAN CHECK REVISIONS 2/11/10
2 Sy S | ol
FI| : - | ] o) 1 1 1
< I 1 I~ | i
— Il ! — 1 Hh
BRIDGING @ MDSPAN (TYPICAL 1S > > o
I ! ! i
| 1 o
2410 BLOCKING WHEREVER THERE 1| i ; =8 ELOOR PLAN | AYOUT swm
1S A SECOND FLOOR WALL RUNNING 1N i ' s REVISIONS
PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS. TYPICAL ——ii- 1 ! ik
I ! P L ; 1
" ] : : |
. @-2410 #2 SPF TRIMMER AT 1 i : Al . %\:,;\:,;‘:,;\:‘ L
‘NAIL BEAM MEMBERS TOGETHER WITH 16d COMMON NAILS Ny ONE SIDE OF STAIR OPENING L h S > ! ! = " "
@12 OC. 2 ROWS FOR BEAMS UP TO 12' DEEP: 3 ROWS = TYRICAD | e—— ; 9, ! Al - 0 1
FOR BEAMS OVER 12' DEEP) ON EACH FACE. i | ; - ! ik i
"BOLT THROUGH ALL MEMBERS w/ 1/2" x 2-1/2" HEX MACHINE N | ! t =1k N
BOLT @24 O.C, STAGGERED FOR 3-PLY. (\UT & WASHERS OUBLE JOBTS U o L ' L
SUPPLIED FOR BOLTS). COUNTERSINK 2/8"' EACH SIDE FOR POLBLE JosT PERBATHILE | ! \g. : |
3-/2' BOLT OR /2 EACH SIDE FOR 5 BOLT. SOLID BLOCKING ATOR GIRDER, N ! B THE ORIGINAL
A STAIR AND BEARNG WALL LoC. ‘ ‘ \ : ‘ ‘ 3 ®
A T 1 incoln Logs
NAIL LOCATIONS, 8 " ! 11'-6 1/2" 3-8 3/8" n \ i 10'-8 5/8" it
OPPOSING FACES 51/8' x 9 DROPPED GLULAM b = L= ! =
CARRY BEAM. (TYPICAD — S ! oz 5 135
Do o ! = RIVERSIDE DRIVE, P.O. BOX
[ — T =1l [Te]
BOLTLOCATIO 5 D < ! . R. CHESTERTOWN, NEW YORK 12817
_ _I I | 1 I I
NOTE: 3| 2410 #2 8PF FLOOR JOISTS Do : | ) )
NOTE: S| ZAO#2STITLOORJOSTS  een 5 =1 | il PHONE: (518) 824-2100 FAX: (518) 494-7495
L BEAM GIRDER @16’ OC. TYPICAL i | l
) SEE COVER SHEET FOR GENERAL ‘ i ! 'S ; ‘ ! COPYRIGHT @ 2010 LINCOLN LOGS
AND STRUCTURAL INFORMATION. B i Al
! z ) =l Status FINAL DRAWING
Do @ ! ik
2 CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL Lo o) i o Drafter G. DIEHL, A.ZIEGLER (POST ENG)
DIMENSIONS IN FIELD. ‘ ‘ i ! ' i 1 Checked TAS,CJO
L ‘ o | A Scale 1/4"= 1-0"
3) CONTRACTOR / OUNER IS TO VERIFY ?\ﬁ i B ! il Date 10/11/06
SIZE, LOCATION, AND INSTALLATION : ; & ' : Order No. 0619089-628
SPAC'S. OF ALL WATER HEATERS AND , ) o 114 14" £ 147 14" ’ Cad File SCHAFER.PLN
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. LVL"'BEAMNAIL § BOLT CONNECTIONS | J5 11 10" J ——

PLUMBING AS REQUIRED. -B.0) N OTE 34476 PUEBLO
IS : | JULIAN, CA 92036
5 ATTACH ALL STUD WALLS TO LOG A CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE | SAN DIEGO COUNTY
WALLS W/ ) - 172 DIA. LAG BOLTS 1S REQURED PRIOR TO FRAMING | |
W/ SASHERS V2 DL« T LONG SLoTe- INSPECTION FOR ALL GLUE LAMINATED 3 § SHEETT;LOOFQ ER AMING
enEEETE WOOD MEMBERS R |

©) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING.

NOTE : Drawing No.
VALL STUD WALLS ARE 3-I/2 UNLESS - THE BLUEPRINTS SUPPLIED BY LINCOLN LOGS LTD. ARE E,ﬁéiED 8@ FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ’
OTHERWISE NOTED. COMPILED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES AND DEPICT FOR THIS BUILDING WERE MADE BASED

MATERIALS AS REQUIRED BY GENERALLY ACCEPTED DESIGN
& PROVIDE FRESH AIR VENTALLATION AND ENGINEERING STANDARDS. THE MATERIALS SUPPLIED BY 325#,‘1:5#? ES; 'SEESE%ECQ N;%S?ZC,E
TO MEET 1231 VENTALLATION AND LINCOLN LOGS LTD. ARE GOVERNED BY TOUR SALES AGREEMENT| | Ae BULT
INDOOR AR QUALITT CODE (VIAQY AND APPROPRIATE ADDENDUMS. ALL OTHER MATERIALS ARE CALCULATIONS WERE MADE IN 6
VIA MECHANICAL VENTALLATION PRESUMED TO BE SUPPLIED 'BY OWNER' EVEN IF THEY ARE ACCORDANCE WITH ANS| Z765-1966.
STSTEM. (SECTION 209). NOT 50 SPECIFIED ON THE BLUEPRINTS.




ROOF FRAMING:

1. ROOF SHEATHING:
5/8" STANDARD, CDX, O.S.B., (OR PLYWD.) APA #32/16 MIN.
NAILED TO FRAMING WITH 8d
NAILS AT 6" o.c. EDGE NAILING (E.N.) AND 12" o.c.
FIELD NAILING (F.N.) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
STAGGER ALL END JOINTS AND RUN PLYWOOD
PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF THE
FRAMING.

2. TRUSS DESIGN BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER ( WHERE
APPLICABLE). NOTE: TJI, MICRO-LAM, AND
PARALLAM ARE TRADE MARK NAMES OF
"TRUS-JOIST" CORP.
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/ o H x 3. PROVIDE EDGE NAILING TO ALL BLOCKING OR RIM
G R S S en - JOISTS. CONNECT ALL BLOCKING OR RIM JOISTS,
TO ACCEPT OUTRIGGERS ' / \ WHICH OCCUR IN SHEAR WALL LINES, TO TOP PLATES
DORMER RAETER FLUSH w/ WITH "SIMP." A35 FRAMING CLIPS AT 48" o.c.
2x6 STRONG BACKS @ 48 OC. OUTSIDE OF DORMER WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
4. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING OVER ALL
4 QUTRIGGERS LAD FLAT BEARING WALLS, SHEAR WALLS, BEAMS, AND
246 #2 5PF DORMER SIDEWALLS HEADERS.
POST DESIGNAT|ON KEY ) ERAMED ON TOP OF MAIN ROOE 5. NO STRUCTURAL PANEL SHALL BE LESS THAN 12" IN ITS
246 RAKENALER OVERWALL SHEATHING AND TO UNDER SIDE LEAST DIMENSION.
SHEATHING NOTCHED @ QUTLOORERS OF DORMER RAFTERS. 6. USE 5/8" THICK GYPSUM BOARD (SHEET ROCK)
WHERE WOOD FRAMING IS SPACED AT 24" o.c.
ATTACH TO FRAMING WITH GYP. BOARD SCREWS
S|ZE SPECIES 21 #2 SPF BARGE RAFTER AT 10" 0.c. MAX. SCREWS SHALL BE LONG ENOUGH
TO PENETRATE INTO THE WOOD FRAMING A
MINIMUM OF 3/4". STAGGER ALL END JOINTS AND
A () 2x4 #2 SPF Ve’ 0SB, SHEATHNG RUN THE GYP. BOARD PERPENDICULAR TO THE
DIRECTION OF THE FRAMING.
B (3) %6 #) OPF / MANROOR SHEATHING 7. PROVIDE FREE VENTILATING AREA NOT LESS THAN
FIRST NBOARD RAFTER T 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED PER
TRIPLE RAFTERS FLUSH w/ CBC
C 4xe BASTERN WHITE PINE INSIDE OF DORMER WALL
TRIWALL LOG &l e CABLE D WAL @ MAIN ROOF BITCH 8. PROVIDE 22" x 30" MINIMUM ATTIC ACCESS PER
Oxl EASTERN WHITE PINE g a [ | BOCA SECTION 1211.2.
D . TPIWALL LOG &l =] 9. TOP CHORD OF TRUSS TO BE 2x4 MINIMUM. SEE TRUSS
CALCULATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
_ 2x4 #2 SPF INFILL
E 2-1/8"xe" GLULAM 24F-V4 DF - FRAMING TO SUBFLOOR
F 5 _1/8'%d /2" GLULAM 24F-Vv4 DF /
G 5 /85" GLULAM 24F-V4 DF k /
-/8"'xe
- —[ NOT-TO-SCALE
\-_[/NOT—TO—SCALE
7-1" 30-0"
2'-0 1/4" 12-11 3/4" ]., 12-11 3/4" 2'-01/4"
S 9-1 T 43Tr T 1 T 1T 1T 71 T 1T T 1T T 7117 - %
| | —
******** = | | | | | 216 BARGE RAFTER (TP °
| | | | | | | N
e 7777777777 T T 7T T T [ TV F 77~ T e | E— EE —
L | iRl | | | —a—
| al | | (3-2x12 #2 SPF HEADER BELOW-
‘ | . . .
5-1/8' x4-1/2' GLULAM POST —_——— =t
TORIDGE ATOP (3)-2412 #2 SPF \ !
HEADER SUPPORTED BY -2x6 OUTLINE OF PORCH | 212 #2 SPF MAIN ROOF
#2 SPF JACK $TUDS EACH SIDE OF ROOF INTERSECTION | ; /_\W /\( RAFTERS @ 24' OC. (TTD)
w WINDOUW OPENING. N T S L S A AN VA N ‘
A ECC51/4X6W | | INSTALL SKYLIGHTS AS PER VELUX cor 104
STRARS ROTATED 20 | ! INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, # DBL 2412 HEADER @ EACH SIDEOF &
§ DEGREES &8 S T WelPoRCH | | V-USAIITH200. ICC REFPORT # NER-2I6) - TEME i SKYLIGHT OPENNG (1Y FICAL >
| _—a — : ®
uq-‘ 28 #2 SPF PORCH RAFTERS ‘ \_/ =
& FASTENED TO THE SIDE OF MAIN \ !
5 ROOF RAFTERS @ 24 OC. !
o Y — — - - — — — ——
3 <[ 2x4 #2 SPF CEILING JOISTS ! | B\ (2 2X12 NAILERS HUNG W/
w0 _ @24 OC.ITPICAL ‘ ! O, LUS 210-2 HANGERS
- |
= — \ I ————————. 2x12 #2 SPF GABLE END RAFTER
] R LESS e FLUSH w/ OUTSIDE OF FRAMED
b ‘ ! | WALL BELOW W/ LUS2IO HANGERS
1) ! ! —=———— —— % % 2x6 #2 SPE APRON FRAMNG
X —_————— — ‘ — —_— = —_—
= ‘ ! N 1 256 #2 SPF APRON NAILER FASTENED
Q - ! ' ! TO FACE OF DORMER WALL
— ft [ | ! } 2x6 FRAMED DORMER WALL BELOW
1D @) _—r —_—— T = 1 = T | (322 HEADER UNDER )
= ‘ ; ‘ A — ] DORMER WALL o
;:I ! 1 ! ‘ 2412 #2 5PF DORMER RAFTERS ©
L 3-0"MIN i S N S ‘ — L @24'OC.(TTP)
‘ I
w CC 514 Xl W STRAPS ROT 20 DEG 6 5 ) @ -
N — S ) & \&J al 5 PLAN CHECK REVISIONS 2/11/10
L] \ 5 1 | oS
2 —— — Sl
u<[1 ! (2-2x12 #2 SPF MAIN ROOF 3
5-1/8' x4-1/2' GLULAM POST 0 RAFTERS UNDER DORMER WALL
TO RIDGE ATOP B-1/8'x12' GL ‘
HEADER SUPPORTED BY w . ——————————— —
@ B1/8'%4 /2" GLULAM POST Y |
EACH SIDE. a
1w Al | REVISIONS
A 4 == —
T
J £
> | &) giglpiNpu il
1 e — DR S ——————S S T 0 1m "
~ | INSTALL SKYLIGHTS AS PER VELUX /2N
o~ ‘ | INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, # c
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- | - 4 1 @ END OF RAFTERS (T TF)
VENTILATED SFPACES Q —e— — ﬁ = ; 5 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, P.O. BOX 135
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NOTE: I 1D \ | o l SIDE OF EACH RAFTER PAIR (TYP)
= ECC 514X 6 W/ ———————————————— e ———————————— e e PHONE: (518) 824-2100 FAX: (518) 494-7495
STRAPS ROTATED 30 I i GLULAMPILASTER CONTINUOUS | | |
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D) SEE COVER SHEET FOR GENERAL DEGREES 248 #2 SPF GABLE PORCH RAFTER i ; Dol B SOTR PECR TORDGE i ; e A S D A e COPYRIGHT (C) 2010 LINCOLN LOGS
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_ i | | ! X
2 CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFYT ALL = < A el [y AN 1\ i | | | | | VA ! | ! Al | Ly OUTSIDE FACE OF FRAMNG. Drafter G. DIEHL, A.ZIEGLER (POST ENG)
DIMENSIONS IN FIELD. | 2 e Ll = == —————— : Checked TAS,CJO
T | - ! S N q1 A
i I—— | | | | | ﬁa | | | | | | L N I2th COURSE OF LOG EXTENDED 3 Scale 1/4'=1-0
3) CONTEACTOR / OL,UNER |5 TO \/EEH:\F/ _o. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | OUT TO SUB-FASCIA. TYPICAL (\Il Date 10/11/06
SIZE LOCATION, AND INSTALLATION ||| S = - < Order No. 0619089-628
SPACS. OF ALL WATER HEATERS AND Cad File SCHAFER.PLN

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT.

CUSTOMER

4) PROVIDE SOFFITS, PLUMBING WALLS, SC HAF E R

AND CHASING FOR MECHANICAL AND

PLUMBING AS REQUIRED. -B.0) NOTE: ROOF FRAMH\IG PLAN 34476 PUEBLO

JULIAN, CA 92036
5 ATTACH ALL STUD WALLS TO LOG A CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE NOTE 6: SAN DIEGO COUNTY

WALLS W/ D -1/2"DIA. LAG BOLTS 15 REQUIRED PRIOR TO ERAMNG
W/ WASHERS INI/2 DIA. x I' LONG SLOTS- INSPECTION FOR ALL GLUE LAMINATED " RADIANT BARRIER |5 REQUIRED

IN4x DF.STUD. - B.0J WOOD MEMBERS "ROOFING SHALL BE A MNCLASS "A' ROOF FQAMING

©) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING.

FIRE RATING
NOTE: . Drawing No.
VALL STUD WALLS ARE 2-1/2" UNLESS - THE BLUEPRINTS SUPFPLIED BY LINCOLN LOGS LTD. ARE T:lfll-;iED SQ. FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS
OTHERWISE NOTED. COMPILED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES AND DEPICT FOR THIS BUILDING WERE MADE BASED
MATERIALS AS REQUIRED BY GENERALLY ACCEPTED DESIGN
&) PROVIDE FRESH AR VENTALLATION AND ENGINEERING STANDARDS. THE MATERIALS SUPPLIED BY SEQ#,‘EZSLT fﬁé '§§|§§EN$§§ N;%S?ZC,E
TO MEET 1931 VENTALLATION AND LINCOLN LOGS LTD. ARE GOVERNED BY YOUR SALES AGREEMENT||| A BUILT.
INDOOR AR QUALITY CODE (VIAR AND APPROPRIATE ADDENDUMS. ALL OTHER MATERIALS ARE CALCULATIONS WERE MADE IN —[
VIAMECHANICAL VENTALLATION PRESUMED TO BE SUPPLIED 'BY OWNER' EVEN IF THEYT ARE ACCORDANCE WITH ANS| Z165-1966.
STSTEM. (GECTION 205). NOT SO SPECIFIED ON THE BLUEPRINTS.




STAIRS AND HANDRAILS:

1. STAIRS:
A. 7 3/4" MAXIMUM RISE, 10" MINIMUM TREAD WIDTH, 6'-8"
MINIMUM HEADROOM WITH 36" MINIMUM WIDTH.
B. HANDRAILS TO 34" (MIN.) TO 38" (MAX.) ABOVE TREAD

NOSE AND TO BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL LENGTH
STAI R N OTES . — GLULAM RIDGE BEAM"A' OF STAIRS - END RETURNED. HAND GRIP PORTION
I-1/2"MIN. / 2" MAX (1) ALL STAIRS ARE TO HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36" (HANDRAILS MAY PROJECT — TO BE NOT LESS THAN 1 1/4" NOR MORE THAN 2" AND
SMOOTH SURFACED. INTO THE REQID. WIDTH A DISTANCE OF 3.5" FROM EACH SIDE OF STAIRWAY. = TO HAVE SMOOTH SURFACES WITH NO SHARP CORNERS.
HAND GRIFS. FLOOR SYSTEM—\ /4" PLYWD. TREADS (2”) RISE 4 RUN: THE RISE OF EVERY STEP IN A STAIRWAY SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN . GUARDRAILS SHALL BE 42" HIGH MINIMUM WITH OPEN
36" MIN. VERIFY W/ PLANS : 4 ., \ GUARDRAILS THAT SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS
GXG RAILING POSTS —_———— OR EQUIV. @ EXT. USE OR GREATER THAN 8". THE RUN SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 9" AS MEASURED HORIZ.
(6.5' O.C. MAX) NOTCH /2" 2% RIM JOIST — 2% DECKING MATL BETWEEN THE VERTICAL PLANES OF THE FURTHERMOST PROJECTION OF ADJACENT OR ORNAMENTAL PATTERN SUCH THAT A SPHERE 4
. o MIN. - ’ TREADS. INCHES IN DIA. CANNOT PASS THROUGH.
BOTTOM OF POST . . o . (3) THE TOP OF HANDRAILS ¢ HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS
(MINIMUM 2-1/2" \ﬂf\ SIMP" U210 HGR. 3/8" PLYWD. OR EQUIV. THAN 54" NOR MORE THAN 35" ABOVE NOSING OF TREADS ¢ LANDINGS. HANDRAILS . THE TOP RAILINGS AND HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS SHALL
REMAINING) AS REQD 2x12 No.2 D.F. STAR—F—— @ EXT. NO SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS. BE PLACED NO LESS THAN 34 INCHES OR MORE THAN
AROUND 2x1 2 x12No.2 D.F. R RISER NECESSARY (4) THE HAND GRIP PORTION OF HANDRAILS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN |.5" OR 38 INCHES ABOVE THE CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH
STRINGER STRINGERS AT 12 WHEN USING 2X6 MORE OF THE STAIRS AND, EXCEPT FOR PRIVATE STAIRWAYS,
: O.C. MAX. DECKING MATL. FOR. THAN 2" IN CROSS-SECTIONAL DIMENSION OR THE SHAPE SHALL PROVIDE AN — AT LEAST ONE HANDRAIL SHALL EXTEND IN THE DIRECTION
2x SOLID FIRE BLOCKING _ EQUIVALENT GRIPPING SURFACE. THE HAND GRIP PORTION OF HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE
TO RUN CONT PROVIDE BEARING WALL THE TREAD A SMOOTH SURFACE WITH NO SHARP CORNERS. 8 OF THE STAIR RUN NOT LESS THAN 12 INCHES BEYOND THE
' HANDRAILS PROJECTING FROM A WALL SHALL NOT HAVE A SPACE LESS THAN | .5" TOP RISER OR LESS THAN 12 INCHES BEYOND THE BOTTOM
‘ (5) RAILS PROJECTING FRO LL SHALL NO SPACE LESS 5
W/ STAIR STRINGER. OR HEADER AS REQD. H 5/8" TYPE "' GYP. BETWEEN THE WALL ¢ HANDRAIL. 0 RISER. ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE
2x12 No.2 D.F. STAIR TO SUPPORT STAIR BOARD AT SOFFIT (6) PROVIDE 36" HIGH MIN. GUARDRAILS FOR DECKS, BALCONIES, PORCHES, Y IN NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
STRINGERS AT 12" O.C. STRINGERS - SEE FLR: S AREAS FOR | HR. REQ. (L}Aggges, LOFTS, ETC...... WHEN FINISHED FLOOR HEIGHT EXCEEDS 30" FROM D-2x8 i[l ALL STAIRS EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR ARE (B.0.)
MAX. FRAMING PLAN. _| 24 SOLID FIRE OR FINISHED FLOOR BELOW. ANY OPENINGS IN GUARDRAILS SHALL BE SPACED SUCH 3
THAT A 4" SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH. .
5/8" TYPE X' GYP.  __| ) BLOCKING (7) EVERY STAIRWAY SHALL HAVE HEADROOM CLEARANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 68", Y ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING:
BOARD AT SOFFIT ﬂf SUCH CLEARANCES SHALL BE MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM PLANE PARALLEL & :@ 1. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CODES,
TANGENT TO THE STAIRWAY TREADS NOSING TO THE SOFFIT ABOVE AT ALL POINTS.
AREAS FOR I AR. REQ T +—.2x6 No.2 SYP (8) ALL WALLS ¢ SOFFIT OF THE ENCLOSED SPACE SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE X RULES AND REGULATIONS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH
(2) 5/8" DIA. BOLTS W/ NUTS o4 STUDS AT 16" O.C PRESSURE TREATED ENCLOSED SIDE AS REQD FOR ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION. - THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SERVING POWER AND
WASHERS ¢ LOCK. WASHERS (NXON BEARING) — NAILER (CONNECTION Hos/o1 (& TELEPHONE COMPANIES.
AS REQD ’ TO CONCRETE ONLY, - 0 A . ALL EQUIPMENT INSTALLED OUTDOORS AND
‘ OTHERWISE 2x6 DF) < N\ 8 EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE ON G.F.I. CIRCUIT
A N AND WEATHERPROOF.
o) e 9 ) 0 sLoc GARAG c
= _ < = . ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN GARAGE, LAUNDRY, KITCHEN,
| [ P . CO N ST . ST/ \I l D\ 5 ECTI O N @-2x& ||| o © 9 S 3 S (2-2x8 AND BATHS TO HAVE GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTERS.
0 - e — - 0 RECEPTACLES IN KITCHEN AND BATHS SHALL BE
;,_ i -<',_ 6 -<"_ 6 :q- R - INSTALLED ABOVE COUNTERTOPS.
= D _ = — D 8 . PROVIDE SWITCHED OUTLETS 18" ABOVE FLOOR FOR
i < 6\0 g i A S GARBAGE DISPOSAL.
NP Can Al 41 qn D D NS o . INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS ON PERMANENTLY
1-9 1-9 1-9 211-9 1-9 1-9 H WIRED CIRCUIT (NOT G.F.Il.) AT LOCATION INDICATED
P~ ON ELECTRICAL PLAN. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ BE HARDWIRED AND EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY
INSULATION BATTS . BACK-UP.
2x12 RAFTERS
estnaulisiva 6 T4G OPTIONAL o . ) . . . ) . . . ) . ) . ) ' . - PROVIDE WIRING FOR RANGE, HOOD, LIGHT AND
58 055, ROOE CELNG N 15 4'-3 3/4 2-11/2" | 2-11/2 3-93/4 3-93/4 2-11/2" | 2-11/2 4'-3 3/4 FAN AT 72" ABOVE FLOOR AS APPLICABLE.
SHE'A%EG e o e 3 . PROVIDE 220V OUTLET FOR WATER HEATER AND
NG AT EACH RAFTER 12'-4 1/2" 6" 12'-4 1/2" HEATING EQUIPMENT.
s sorroTs e SLOCKINS, 5/8' 0.5B. SHEATHING . ALL GAS FIRED EQUIPMENT IN GARAGE TO BE ON 18" HIGH
2EAF> Tgs‘DE OF % ° ugéBZgl;f;ggLﬁ" CONT 24 BLOCKING 25'-3" WOOD PLATFORM, SEISMICALLY BRACED.
EACH RAFTER W/ 9 < e el AND A35 CLIPS @ END . CLOSET LIGHTING SHALL BE 18" MINIMUM FROM
o AT =3 e mmess 2x4 #2 SPF FRONT WALL GABLE FRAMING COMBUSTIBLES. MEASURED BOTH VERTICALLY
Wy 2x12 RAFTERS AND HORIZONTALLY.
IS ASPERFLANS 10. PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM
i~ 86 CAPABLE OF PROVIDING FIVE AIR CHANGES PER HR.
o~ PER UBC 1203.3.

2x6 SUB-FRSCIA
W/ 2x& FASCIA w/
2x6 BLOCK

Ix& TG SOFF§ FINISH __|
W/ 172" GYPeUM BOARD
ON 2x4 SOFFIT NAILKER

11. WHERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE 12" x 14" PLUMBING
ACCESS AT TUBS AND SHOWERS.

12. WATERPROOF MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED
AROUND TUBS AND SHOWERS TO A MINIMUM HEIGHT
OF 6 FEET ABOVE FLOOR.

LOG WALL

LSTA 18 STRAP FASTENED TO
EACH RAFTER PAIR

BLOCKING WITHHOLE FOR VENTING

Ix& T4G OPTIONAL
CEILING FINISH

RIDGE BEAM DET. ®)

2x4 BLOCKING ATOP RIDGE TO
SUPPORT DORMER RAFTERS

RIDGE BEAMPER PLAN 13. INSTALL A 18" x 24" CRAWL SPACE ACCESS WITHIN

20' OF ANY PLUMBING CLEANOUT.

12/12 CATH. EAVE DET.(A)
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RAFTER PER PLAN ccolaxe 14. BATHROOM AND UTILITY ROOM FANS ARE TO BE
CAPABLE OF FIVE AIR CHANGES PER HOUR PER
EADER BER BLAN BLOCKING TOP AND BOTTOM NEC 1504.
o RAFTERS TO SUPFORT GLULAM HEADER 15. KITCHEN AND BATHROOM LIGHTS ARE TO
AS PER PLANS e Ts ok MEET ALL STANDARDS.
R T y 2x6 FRAMED WALL W/ PDORMER RAFTERS FER PLA RAFTER PER FLAN 16. RECEPTACLES SHALL BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY
SHEATHING | IS LoG épNG STUDS AT 16" O.C. AND AT 12" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.
le——BATE INSULATION /WM\
PYLWOOD PER SWS. £ CONT. BLOCKING W/ LASS ‘A FIBERGLASS / ASPHALT
REQUIRED FOR SHEAR ) BETWEEN RAFTERS. Ve O.5B. SHEATHING 226 BOTTOM PLATE W/ BLOCKING SHINGLES ONICE AND WATER
TRANSFER | W/ A35 CLIPS AT 24 w/ /2" FIRE-RATED TYPE X leds AT 8 O.C. STAGGERED BARRIER ON5/8"O5B.
| OC. ORPER SWT. % APA-RATED SHEATHING (TYPICAL
2x4 SOFFIT JOISTS E =
LAP TO SIDE OF I 3 END
EACH RAFTER W/ B 48 KNEE WALL NAILING ‘ _ ©
CONT. 2x4 NALER ~ ———— 22 APARATED SHEATENG Ix6 T¢G SOFFIT FINISH
F FLOO " !
; |>J g ioroos.oe xJOITSTSRN /172" GYPSUM BOAR 1-0 3/4
T |_ 2% RIM JOIST ON 2x4 SOEFIT NAILER ” 12
12 'SIMP AZS CLIPS AT 24 . ! \ y
ﬁf/bzxsg Ezzscsmc LA/ 19172 Q/ OC.ORPER SWT. SIPSSC%ZCPE;%@#S 2x BLOCKING AT 24 OC. v i] 12
246 BLOCK 11034 T WM A34 CLIPG AT EACH 2x6 FRAMED DORMER WALL w/ STUDS .
e SOmER ey @16’ O.C, DBL TOP PLATE, 8INGLE SHOE, o A
6 TG S - LOG WALL Ve APARATED O.9B. SHEATHING, o S
W12 GYESsTBOARD 5% FELT, 1/2' FIRE-RATED TTYPE X, 2 S
ANP LOG SIDING (rFICAL) < ICE ¢ WATER BARRIER ON
EADER PER PLANS = ENTIRE ROOF 8 OPE
=q.
=
12/12 FLR. EAYE DET..C) SECOND FLOOR DET. ©) 212 NALER o @\
] ] . by % 2x4 STRUT LAPPED TO ONE SIDE
OF EACH RAFTER PAR.
: ! SOLID BLOCKING
3 L
5/8' 0.5B. ROOF POST PER PLAN 3 BRI 2x8 #2 SPF PORCH RAFTERS
HEATHING f\?
- N
£ IN N 12
Azsxupié J[_EAR\?S INSULATION BATTS m ) G ?I;L 2x4 CEILING JOIST. PLAN CHECK REVISIONS 2/11/10
2d PER PLAN pToRoIL YL Lwoos PER sWs — BN BLockhG \ SOLID WEDGE BLOCKING
—= ug WO,
=y + REQUIRED FOR SHEAR _ — _ PUEPGES
. N ) 3, #4 HORIZ. REBAR-CONTIN. TRANSFER (/ \3 FBM APARATED SUBFLOOR (TYF; B.O) Q % s BLOCKING
BLoCKN ; - ! PLAN CHECK REVISIONS (GWD) |4/8/08
o 1 PR
/ 1/2" DIA. x1 0" LONG ANCHOR- PC i~ — % ? FLOOR JOIST PERPLAN 10 o =i - Q PC
BOLTS AT 48" O.C. OR PER-_ ) 4 T +2+ o SECT A DECKING NOTE TO DF (ALZ) | 10/26/06
& = S.W.5. o F j. m :
2 S empee o X | | Vlzezaziae REVISTONS DATE
SRR %/ - NATURAL GRADE 2x8 FASCI p1r1l 25-11 1/2 11 8-0 -0 Tw/ ADDITIONAL 246
OC.OR PER SWT. S BLOCKING FOR WALL ABOVE W
& SUB-FASCIA E - . NN
Eux/ ZXSEASC\A W QZE i(g?JNRDACT?gL”\;CZEERDULE W//\\ 2x6 SUBFASCIA 1x& TG SOFFIT FINISH %\:';\:';\:';\:l [I— L |
R P " ]
Je BLOCK O o E ot BLOCKING i 1 COURSE LOG WALL L/ STARTER COLRSE Ix6 T4G W/ 1/2' GYPSUM BOARD W/ 1/2' GYPSUM BOARD \ . N
X6 T4G: SORFIT EINISH e ¥ 12 COURSE LOG WALL W/ STARTER COURSE N CATHEDRAL AREA ONLY FOR PORCH CEILING 0 1 3
W/ 1/2' GYPSUM BOARD —
ON 2x4 SOFFIT NAILER — H ox8 EWP TPIWL el CARRY/TIE
N Ix6 T¢G SOFFIT FINISH ©
‘ EAM. TYPICAL
Vier OEB HEATHNG /172" GYPSUM BOAR| o s
AND LOG SIDNG ON 2x4 SOFFIT NAILER <
[{e]
THE ORIGINAL
d&— ox8EWP TPIUL &6l PORCH POST. °
4/12 EAVE WALL DET. ® FNDN. DETAIL Lincoln Logs°
-
S 5 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, P.O. BOX 135
© CHESTERTOWN, NEW YORK 12817
NOTE=: 54 AP A RATED SUBFLOOR (17E, B.O) PHONE: (518) 824-2100 FAX: (518) 494-7495
. I [ I — 4x10 JOIST HEADER 2010 LINCOLN LOGS
| - - — COPYRIGHT
D SEE COVER SHEET FOR GENERAL RIM JOIST PER PLAN =s QOOORRRRRY. =2 FLOOR JOIST PER PLAN ‘ FLOOR JOIST PER PLAN s QOURRERY =2 - Sigr e DL PECk JosTe HNG ©
AND STRUCTURAL INFORMATION. | .
= &8 # DF P.T. CARRY BEAM.(TYR) Status FINAL DRAWING
Z
z \— 5OLID BLOCKING PER PLAN ‘
2 CONTRACTOR I8 TO VERIFT ALL oromrmmeLan— MWl £ e NALR AL Coeceties timbhe o Drater G. DIEHL, AZIEGLER (POST ENG)
: FOUNDATION WALL PER i ¢
DIMENSIONS IN FIELD. & B A L e e 4———FOOTING BELOW FROST. Checked TAS,CJO
POST PER BLAN NS -l Scale 3/8"= 1'-0"
- . Y . v
3) CONTRACTOR / OWNER IS TO VERIFY % TG PER ELAN Lo lzowe | | 7 Date 10/11/06
SIZE, LOCATION, AND INSTALLATION X RS L Order No. 0619089.628
SPACS. OF ALL WATER HEATERS AND NOTE:- s e coomca o cad Fils SCHAFER PLN
MECHANICAL EQUPTERT. A CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE N EEoUERCeT

LEVEL (TYF; BY OWNER)

1S REQUIRED PRIOR TO FRAMING
INSFPECTION FOR ALL GLUE LAMINATED
WOOD MEMBERS

4) PROVIDE SOFFITS, PLUMBING WALLS,
AND CHASING FOR MECHANICAL AND
PLUMBING AS REQUIRED. -B.0)

SCHAFER

34476 PUEBLO

JULIAN, CA 92036
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

PROVIDE PERFORATED DRANAGE FPIPE
N STONE BED AROUND PERIMETER

OF ENTIRE FOOTINGS. DAY LIGHT PER
SITE CONDITIONS. (TYF; BY OWNER)

5 ATTACHALL STUD WALLS TO LOG
WALLS W/ @) -1/2"DIA. LAG BOLTS

W/ WASHERS INI/2' DIA. x I' LONG SLOTS-
IN 4x D.F. STUD. - B.0)

SHEET TITLE

SECTION VIEW

Drawing No.

SECTION A-A

©) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING.

NOTE:

THE BLUEPRINTS SUPFLIED BY LINCOLN LOGS LTD. ARE

COMPILED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURFPOSES AND DEFICT
MATERIALS AS REQUIRED BY GENERALLY ACCEFTED DESIGN

AND ENGINEERING STANDARDS. THE MATERIALS SUPFLIED BT
LINCOLNLOGS LTD. ARE GOVERNED BY TOUR SALES AGREEMENT
AND APPROPRIATE ADDENDUMS. ALL OTHER MATERIALS ARE
PRESUMED TO BE SUPPLIED 'BY OWNER'EVENIF THEY ARE

NOT SO SFPECIFIED ON THE BLUEPRINTS.

NOTE:

FINISHED SQ. FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS
FOR THIS BUILDING WERE MADE BASED
ON PLAN DIMENSIONS ONLY AND MAY
VARY FROM THE FINISHED SQ. FOOTAGE
AS BUILT.

CALCULATIONS WERE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI ZTe5-1266.

DALL STUD WALLS ARE 3-1/2"UNLESS -
OTHERWISE NOTED.

&) PROVIDE FRESH AIR VENTALLATION
TO MEET 193] VENTALLATION AND
NDOOR AR QUALITY CODE (VIAQ)
VIAMECHANICAL VENTALLATION
SYSTEM. (SECTION 205).

&




I. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CODES, RULES
AND REGULATIONS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE SERVING POWER AND TELEPHONE COMPANIES.
2.RECEPTACLES AT THE EXTERIOR OF THE HOME MUST BE LOCATED
WITHIN &'-6" OF GRADE, GFI PROTECTED AND WATERPROOF PER
NEC 210-52

3.APPLIANCES INSTALLED IN A GARAGE GENERATING A GLOW
SPARK, OR FLAME TO BE LOCATED | &" ABOVE FLOOR AND
SEISMICALLY BRACED. UMC 506

4 .WATER HEATERS SHALL BE ANCHORED OR STRAFPPED TO RESIST

HORIZONTAL DISPLACEMENT DUE TO EARTHQUAKE MOTION.

STRAPPING SHALL BE AT POINTS WITHIN THE UPPER AND LOWER
ONE THIRD OF ITS VERTICAL DIMENSIONS. AT THE LOWER POINT
A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4" SHALL BE MAINTAINED ABOVE THE
CONTROLS WITH THE STRAPPING. UNITS SHALL BE SSECURED BY

|-1/2" x 16 GAUGE STRAPS AND 5/16" x 3" LAG SCREWS ANCHORED . {} CHILING MOUNTED LiGHT FicrURe
INTO WALL FRAMING MEMBERS. CPC 510 REFERENCE SYMBOLS:

5.GARAGES CONTAINING GAS FIRED WATER HEATERS AND/ OR
FURNACES SHALL HAVE COMBUSTION AIR OPENINGS WITHIN {5Gr DUPLEX (W.F. - WEATHERPROOR) LA ARC FAULT INTERRUFTERS {:—I WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

| 2" OF THE FLOOR AND THE HIGHEST POINT IN THE GARAGE. &
6. PROVIDE | | Ov OUTLET FOR WATER AND HEATING EQUIPMENT TRIPLEX (220v) n RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE
O EXHAUST FAN

7.T&P RELIEF VALVES TO TERMINATE OUTSIDE OF BLDG. WITHIN p[\*@%w@wg@@wwm
6" TO 24" OF THE GROUND. UPC 608 OCCUPENT CONTROLED
8.RECEPTICLE OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF | &" A SENSOR %
FROM THE FLOOR OF GARAGES OR AREAS WHERE FLAMMABLE
VAPORS MAY EXIST. WALL SWITCH
9. ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS LOCATED ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF A o SMOKE DETECTOR W/
RATED FIRE WALLS SHALL HAVE A MIN. 24" HORIZONTAL ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS ! i FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
SEPERATION. NEC 4304E-2 @AH CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR. W/ CEILING FAN
0. PROVIDE ACCESS AND CLEARANCE AT WATER HEATER ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS
UPC 131 | <  FLOOD LiGHT [Z===] 200 AMP PANEL
| | .PROVIDE GFI PROTECTION FOR RECEPTACLES IN THE BATHROOM,
KITCHEN ¢ GARAGE. GFI PROTECTION 1S REQUIRED FOR ALL
KITCHEN COUNTER RECEPTACLES. NEC 210-8(1,246) REVISED ELECTRICAL LAYOUT
| 2. AT THE DISHWASHER AND GARBAGE DISPOSAL. AN AIR-GAP IS TO DH 30410-2
BE INSTALLED TO CONFORM w/ UBC GO8A. , = . _
I 3. A NON-REMOVABLE BACK FLOW PREVENTION DEVICE IS TO BE | % {
AFI

an T
PROVIDED AT ALL EXT. ON HOSE BIBS. UPC 603 = = i) I

| 4. DROP-EARED FITTINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL FIXTURES @ A MASTER i
I 1
— BEDROOM |

m

ﬁ EXHAUST FAN AND LIGHT

AND HOSE BIB OUTLETS AND SECURELY FASTENED TO ADEQUATE S
BACKING WITH SCREWS. -
| 5. DRAINAGE SYSTEM SHALL BE TESTED WITH A MINIMUM &-0" OF WP S @ @
HEAD ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL. SECOND FLOOR TUBS SHALL BE ALL EXTERIOR ARl AR AF
TESTED TO A LEVEL ABOVE TUB OVERFLOW. LIGHTING SHALL ’ BEDROOM 2
| 6. "P" TRAPS INSTALLED BETWEEN FLOORS AND CONCEALED BE AIGH EFFICACY 1 | -
INSIDE WALLS SHALL HAVE A SOLID CONNECTION IN X W/ MOTION SENSOR s
THE TRAP SEAL. s ;
|'7. ALL WATER SUPPLY PIPING FOR A BUILDING SUPPLY FOR s 7\ W D !
RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF | AN
| 8 WATER CLOSET TO BE MAX. |.6 GAL. PER FLUSH PER CALIF. /
HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE. !
9. SHOWER AND TUB-SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE
OR THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE UPC 420.0 \
20. THE DRYER EXAUST TO BE SMOOTH METAL DUCT EXTENDING
TO THE OUTSIDE AND EQUIPPED WITH A BACK DRAFT DAMPER. X N

I
UMC 504, 908. _E]_{ rAr
2 1. PROVIDE SWITCHED OUTLETS |8" ABOVE FLOOR FOR P,
6068 BF

GARBAGE DISPOSAL. /
22.CLOSET LIGHTING SHALL BE 18" MIN. FROM COMBUSTABLES / *H' CLOSET ,/’l
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MEASURED BOTH VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY. !
23.INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS ON PERMANENTLY WIRED CIRCUIT ’/
(NOT GFI) AT LOCATION INDICATED ON THE ELECTRICAL ! [
PLAN. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED AND i , ,é:__/’
EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACK-UP, PER SECTION 310.9.1,CBC. X | QW@ o 149@711/14

** ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED TO ACTIVATE \ s [BTele |

|

-

=L
™
1
_—— -
=
1
1
1
1
1
—
1
I
TEMPERED
24" OCT.

S
~
A}
-
-———
]
Lo__
[r—|

TEMPERED
24" OCT.
\
\\
= — —1

©
o

=i
=i
7
I
I
|
-1
o
|

GFl GFicH 7 AN MOEE A
L

ALL ALARMS IN DWELLING.
24.USE ONLY CEC CERTIFIED APPLIANCES, SHOWER HEAD, AND
FAUCETS.
25.ALL INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL LISTED EQUIPMENT
SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE FIELD INSPECTOR AT THE TIME X jb_{ SN = WOODSTOVE
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OF INSPECTION. UMC 303. | - O SESeS
26.TERMINATION OF ALL ENVIRONMENTAL AIR DUCTS SHALL /

BE MINIMUM OF 3-0" FROM PROPERTY LINES OR ANY /

OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING (1.e. DRYERS, BATHS AND UTILITY

FANS, ETC. MUST BE 3'-0" AWAY FROM DOORS, WINDOWS,

OPENING SKYLIGHTS OR ATTIC VENTS. UMC 504.6 \
27 FACTORY-MADE FLEXIBLE AIR DUCTS ARE TO BE INSTALLED |
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ACCORING TO THEIR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND DS 11 N 72 N e S || R NG S A S NUR =
STANDARDS SET BY THE CODE AND ARE TO USE UL 1810 2 p
TAPE. UMC 601.2 p
28.CONDUCTOR WIRES WITH AN ISULATED NEUTRAL AND A ;
, PLAN CHECK REVISIONS
FOUR-PRONG OUTLET ARE REQD. FOR DRYERS AND : opgli‘gu? e 2/11/10
COOKING UNITS. NEC 250-60. | B 15 hE Dol 7-1-10
29.5UPPLY TWO SMALL APPLIANCE BRANCH CIRCUITS FOR ! 19 CONLro.ls
THE KITCHEN THAT ARE LIMITED TO SUPPLYING WALL / /,,_--_{} _______ PLAN CHECK REVISIONS (GWD) |4/8/08
AND COUNTER SPACE OUTLETS. THEY CANNOT SERVE P - revised flor plan 4-20-07
THE DINING ROOM, OUTSIDE PLUGS, RANGE HOOD DISPOSALS, ;e L\
DISHWASHERS OR MICROWAVES-ONLY THE REQUIRED X / 8 . REVISIONS DATE
COUNTER-TOP/ WALL OUTLETS INCLUDING THE REFRIDGEERATOR ! | LIVING ROOM 3
NEC 210-52(b). | AFI 2 “ %;m
30.PROVIDE A DEDICATED 20 AMP CIRCUIT TO SERVE THE \ 5 e — = o
BATHROOM OUTLETS. ALSO PROVIDE A DEDICATED 20 AMP ALL EXTERIOR N — i | \ 0 " " 3"
CIRCUIT TO SERVE THE LAUNDRY OUTLETS. THESE CIRCUITS HGHTING SHALL ﬁ-{ e = =—=—{ —]
BE HIGH EFFICACY =
SHALL SERVE NO OTHER OUTLETS. NEC 210-11(2).(3) W) MOTION SENSOR
3 1. PROVIDE 20-LONG CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRODE s @ p CA1820 CA1840  CA1860 CA1860 CA1840 CA1820
IN PERIMETER FOOTING. NEC 250-81(c)
32. PROVIDE EAVE MOUNTED WP/GFI OUTLETS FOR OUTSIDE R\ | Il ] SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN THE. ORIGINAL
e e G e B Lincoln Logs*
33. ALL INCANDESCENT FIXTURES RECESSED INTO INSULATED U U 248 DECK
AREAS SHALL BE APPROVED FOR ZERO CLEARANCE e T BYOUNERS -
INSULATION COVER. F|R6T F[_ R ELECTRK:A]_ F’LAN ----- T — . 5 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, P.O. BOX 135
34. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING | 25-v, SINGLE-PHASE, C )( ) o CHESTERTOWN, NEW YORK 12817
NOTE: - 15-20 AMP OUTLETS IN BEDROOMS SHALL BE PROTECTED
— ~__BY ARC-FAU [ TINT UPTERS. NEC2 6= ; PHONE: (518) 824-2100 FAX: (518) 494-7495
5. FLUORESCENT FIXTURES MUST BE OF THE BALLASTED
2010 LINCOLN LOGS
VSEE COVER SHEET FOR GENERAL TYPE THAT ONLY ACCEPTS FLUORESCENT BULBS WIT COPYRIGHT (O)
AND STRUCTURAL INFORMATION. A MINIMUM EFFICACY OF 40 LUMENS PER WATT. — S TORATING
36. AT LEAST HALF THE INSTALLED WATTAGE OF
2 CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL LUMANAIRES IN KITCHEN SHALL BE HIGH NOTE Drafter G. DIEHL, A.ZIEGLER (POST ENG)
DIMENSIONS IN FIELD. EFFICACY: ALL OTHER FIXTURES MUST BE SWITCHED : Checked TAS,CJO
SEPARATELY. FORM WS-5R RESIDENTIAL LIGHTING A ok 9E6|DENCE LU”_L COMPLY LU|TH THE Scale 1/4"= 1'-0"
H CONTRACTOR / OWNER I8 TO VERIFY By A Op L LETE AND MADE A COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO LIGHTING ORDINANCE Date 10/11/06
SIZE, LOCATION, AND INSTALLATION . ) | )
SPACS OF ALL WATER HEATERS AND 7. HIGH EFFICACY LUMANAIRES OR PHOTO-CONTROL/ "HERS' VERIFICATION AND / OR DIAGNOSTIC grc;e;llm gifﬁﬁgE sz;sLN
MECHANCAL EQUPMENT. MOTION-SENSOR COMBINATION REQUIRED FOR TESTING 19 REQUIRED ad File :

4) PROVIDE SOFFITS, PLUMBING WALLS, SCHAFER

AND CHASING FOR MECHANICAL AND

PLUMBING AS REQUIRED. -B®.0) 34476 PUEBLO
JULIAN, CA 92036

5 ATTACH ALL STUD WALLS TO LOG SAN DIEGO COUNTY

WALLS W/ (4 -1/2"'DIA. LAG BOLTS

W/ WASHERS INI/2"' DIA. x I' LONG 5LOTS- SHEET TITLE

IN 4x D.F. STUD. - B.0)

El ECTRICAL PLANS

©) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING.

NOTE . Drawing No.
VALL STUD WALLS ARE 2-1/2" UNLESS - THE BLUEPRINTS SUPFPLIED BY LINCOLN LOGS LTD. ARE T:lfll-;iED SQ. FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS
OTHERWISE NOTED. COMPILED FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES AND DEPICT FOR THIS BUILDING WERE MADE BASED
MATERIALS AS REQUIRED BY GENERALLY ACCEPTED DESIGN
&) PROVIDE FRESH AR VENTALLATION AND ENGINEERING STANDARDS. THE MATERIALS SUPPLIED BY SEQ#,‘EZSLT fﬁé '§§|§§EN$§§ N;%S?ZC,E
TO MEET 1931 VENTALLATION AND LINCOLN LOGS LTD. ARE GOVERNED BY YOUR SALES AGREEMENT||| A BUILT.
INDOOR AR QUALITY CODE (VIAR AND APPROPRIATE ADDENDUMS. ALL OTHER MATERIALS ARE CALCULATIONS WERE MADE IN %
VIATMECHANICAL VENTALLATION PRESUMED TO BE SUPPLIED 'BY OWNER' EVEN IF THEYT ARE ACCORDANCE WITH ANS| Z165-1966.
STSTEM. (GECTION 205). NOT &0 SPECIFIED ON THE BLUEPRINTS.
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: RESIDENTIAL COMPUTER METHOD CF-1R Page 1 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: RESIDENTIAL COMPUTER METHOD CF-1R Page 2 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: RESIDENTIAL COMPUTER METHOD CF-1R Page 3 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: RESIDENTIAL COMPUTER METHOD CF-1R Page 4 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: RESIDENTIAL COMPUTER METHOD CF-1R Page 5

Project Title.......... Schafer/Craig Log Home Date..09/25/06 07:56:19 Project Title.......... Schafer/Craig Log Home Date..09/25/06 07:56:19 Project Title.......... Schafer/Craig Log Home Date..09/25/06 07:56:19 Project Title.......... Schafer/Craig Log Home Date..09/25/06 07:56:19 Project Title.......... Schafer/Craig Log Home Date..09/25/06 07:56:19
Project Address........ 34476 Pueblo Dr. AKX KKK
Julian, CA *vT.20% MICROPAS7 v7.20 File-SCHAFER Wth-CTZ14S05 Program-FORM CF-1R MICROPAS7 v7.20 File-SCHAFER Wth-CTZ14S05 Program-FORM CF-1R MICROPAS7 v7.20 File-SCHAFER Wth-CTZ14S05 Program-FORM CF-1R MICROPAS7 v7.20 File-SCHAFER Wth-CTZ14S05 Program-FORM CF-1R
Documentation Author... Elizabeth Smithwick AKX KKK Building Permit # User#-MP1630 User-CompuCalc Run-Log Home User#-MP1630 User-CompuCalc Run-Log Home User#-MP1630 User-CompuCalc Run-Log Home User#-MP1630 User-CompuCalc Run-Log Home
CompuCalc
23318 Lone Pine Dr Plan Check / Date
Auburn, CA 95602 BUILDING ZONE INFORMATION OVERHANGS DUCT SYSTEMS REMARKS
530-268-8722 Field Check/ Date Em— _—
Climate Zone........... 14 Floor # of # of Cond- Thermo- Vent Vent Verified Window Overhang— Verified Verified Verified Attention Owner and Project Manager:
Compliance Method...... MICROPAS7 v7.20 for 2005 Standards by Enercomp, Inc. Area Volume Dwell Peop- it- stat Height Area Leakage or Area Left Right System Duct Duct Duct Surface Buried Please gain knowledge of the required energy features in these reports which determine the
Zone Type (sf) (cf) Units le ioned Type (ft) (sf) Housewrap Surface (sf) Width Height Depth Height Extension Extension Type Location R-value Leakage Area Ducts required efficiencies for heating, cooling and water heating appliances; insulation levels for
MICROPAS7 v7.20 File-SCHAFER Wth-CTZ14S05 Program-FORM CF-1R ceiling, walls and floors; u-factor and solar heat gain co-efficient values for windows; 3*¢
User#-MP1630 User-CompuCalc Run-Log Home Residence 1323 15136 1.00 3.0 Yes Setback 8.0 Standard No 1 Door 40.2 n/a 6.7 8 1 n/a n/a Wood Attic R-6 No No No party verification requirements and more. Not adhering to these requirements can be costly and
2 Window 31.8 n/a 5 8 1 n/a n/a NoCooling Attic R-6 No No No delay the final approval of your project. If further explanation is needed please call: (530)
OPAQUE SURFACES 268-8722.
THERMAL MASS WATER HEATING SYSTEMS
MICROPAS7 ENERGY USE SUMMARY U- Sheath- Solar Appendix —_— It is the responsibility of a licensed HVAC contractor to verify sizing and warrant heating and
Frame Area fact- Cavity ing Act Gains v Location/ Area Thick Heat Conduct- Surface Number Tank External cooling system performance. Ducts are shown in default attic location; may be installed
Energy Use Standard Proposed Compliance Surface Type (sf) or R-val R-val Azm Tilt Reference Comments Mass Type (sf) (in) Cap ivity UIMC R-value Location/Comments Heater in Energy Size Insulation elsewhere.
(kTDV/sf-yr) Design Design Margin —_— Tank Type Type Distribution Type System Factor (gal) R-value
5 Wall Wood 60 0.074 19 0 0 90 Yes IV.9 A5 1 ExteriorVert 773 6.0 11.0 0.07 3.20 R-0.0 Exterior Mass Wall
Space Heating.......... 38.38 29.53 8.85 6 Wall Wood 292 0.102 13 0 90 90 Yes IV.9 A3 1 Storage Electric Standard 1 0.98 30 R- n/a
Space Cooling.......... 45.33 48.36 -3.03 7 Wall Wood 300 0.074 19 0 270 90 Yes IV.9 A5 HVAC SYSTEMS COMPLIANCE STATEMENT
Water Heating.......... 26.20 31.97 -5.77 8 Roof Wood 946 0.026 38 0 180 45 Yes IV.1 A8 Vault _— SPECIAL FEATURES AND MODELING ASSUMPTIONS
9 Floor Wood 946 0.037 19 0 n/a 0 No 1IV.20 A4 Verified This certificate of compliance lists the building features and performance
Total 109.91 109.86 0.05 10 Door Other 20 0.500 O 0 180 90 Yes IV.5 A4 Solid Wood Number Verified Verified Verified Verified Maximum *** Ttems in this section should be documented on the plans, *** specifications needed to comply with Title-24, Parts 1 and 6 of the
1 773 (Thermal Mass) System of Minimum Refrig Charge Adequate Fan Watt Cooling *** installed to manufacturer and CEC specifications, and *xx California Code of Regulations, and the administrative regulations to
*** Building complies with Computer Performance *** 1 wWall n/a 197 0.122 O 0 180 90 Yes None Type Systems Efficiency EER or TXV Airflow Draw Capacity *** yverified during plan check and field inspection. x K implement them. This certificate has been signed by the individual with
*** HERS Verification Required for Compliance *** 2 wWall n/a 246 0.122 O 0 0 90 Yes None overall design responsibility.
3 Wall n/a 193 0.122 O 0 90 90 Yes None Wood 1 0.780 AFUE n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a This building incorporates HERS verified Duct Leakage.
4 Wall n/a 137 0.122 O 0 270 90 Yes None NoCooling 1 13.00 SEER No Yes No No No DESIGNER or OWNER DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR
GENERAL INFORMATION This building incorporates a wood space heating system.
FENESTRATION SURFACES HVAC SIZING Name.... R. Craig/D Schafer Name.... Elizabeth Smithwick
HERS Verification.......... Not Required —_— This building does not have a cooling system installed. Company. Owner Company. CompuCalc
Conditioned Floor Area..... 1323.36 st Exterior Verified Address. P. O. Box 1634 Address. 23318 Lone Pine Dr
Building Type..eueeeeeenee... Single Family Detached Area U- Act Shade Total Sensible Design Maximum This building incorporates a non-standard Water Heating System. Hanalei, HI 96714 Auburn, CA 95602
Construction Type ......... New Orientation (sf) factor SHGC Azm Tilt Type Location/Comments Heating Cooling Cooling Cooling Phone... (808) 826-9514 Phone... 530-268-8722
Fuel TYyPEe vvveiiiiinnnnnn. Propane e System Load Load Capacity Capacity License. n/a
Building Front Orientation. Front Facing 180 deg (S) 1 Door Front (S) 40.2 0.360 0.340 180 90 Standard F1/Vinyl/Wood Patio Door Type (Btu/hr) (Btu/hr) (Btu/hr) (Btu/hr)
Number of Dwelling Units... 1 2 Wind Front (S) 31.8 0.370 0.320 180 90 Standard F2/Vinyl/Wood Operable
Number of Building Stories. 2 3 Wind Back (N) 9.7 0.370 0.320 0 90 Standard B1/Vinyl/Wood Operable Wood 29957 n/a n/a n/a Signed.. Signed.. 9/25/06
Weather Data Typ€.......... FullYear 4 Wind Back (N) 9.7 0.370 0.320 0 90 Standard B2/Vinyl/Wood Operable NoCooling n/a 15794 18340 n/a (date) (date)
5 Wind Back (N) 4.0 0.400 0.350 0 90 Standard B3/Vinyl/Wood Fixed
Floor Construction Type.... Raised Floor 6 Wind Back (N) 9.7 0.370 0.320 0 90 Standard B4/Vinyl/Wood Operable Sizing Location............ JULIAN WYNOLA ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
Number of Building Zones... 1 7 Wind Right (E) 31.8 0.370 0.320 90 90 Standard R1/Vinyl/Wood Operable Winter Outside Design...... 20 F
Conditioned Volume......... 15136 cf 8 Door Right (E) 40.2 0.360 0.340 90 90 Standard R2/Vinyl/Wood Patio Door Winter Inside Design....... 70 F Name. ...
Slab-On-Grade Area......... 0 st 9 Wind Left (W) 16.0 0.370 0.320 270 90 Standard L1/Vinyl/Wood Operable Summer Outside Design...... 90 F Title...
Glazing Percentage......... 21.2 % of floor area 10 Wind Back (N) 4.0 0.400 0.350 0 90 Standard BUPR1/Vinyl/Wood Fixed Summer Inside Design....... 75 F Agency. .
Average Glazing U-factor... 0.37 Btu/hr-sf-F 11 Wind Right (E) 3.3 0.370 0.320 90 90 Standard RUPR1/Vinyl/Wood Operabl Summer Range............... 39 F
Average Glazing SHGC....... 0.33 12 Wind Right (E) 6.6 0.370 0.320 90 90 Standard RUPR2/Vinyl/Wood Operabl g Phone...
Average Ceiling Height..... 11.4 ft 13 Wind Right (E) 10.0 0.370 0.320 90 90 Standard RUPR3/Vinyl/Wood Operabl
14 Wind Right (E) 10.0 0.370 0.320 90 90 Standard RUPR4/Vinyl/Wood Operabl Signed..
15 Wind Right (E) 6.6 0.370 0.320 90 90 Standard RUPR5/Vinyl/Wood Operabl (date)
16 Wind Right (E) 3.3 0.370 0.320 90 90 Standard RUPR6/Vinyl/Wood Operabl
17 Wind Left (W) 31.8 0.370 0.320 270 90 Standard LUPR/Vinyl/Wood Operable
18 Skyl Back (N) 5.8 0.440 0.350 0 45 None SKY1/Vinyl/Wood Skylight
19 Skyl Back (N) 5.8 0.440 0.350 0 45 None SKY2/Vinyl/Wood Skylight
MANDATORY MEASURES CHECKLIST: RESIDENTIAL MF-1R Page 9
MANDATORY MEASURES CHECKLIST: RESIDENTIAL MF-1R Page 6 MANDATORY MEASURES CHECKLIST: RESIDENTIAL MEF-1R Page 7 MANDATORY MEASURES CHECKLIST: RESIDENTIAL MF-1R Page 8
Project Title.......... Schafer/Craig Log Home Date..09/25/06 07:56:19
Project Title.......... Schafer/Craig Log Home Date..09/25/06 07:56:19 Project Title.......... Schafer/Craig Log Home Date..09/25/06 07:56:19 Project Title.......... Schafer/Craig Log Home Date..09/25/06 07:56:19
Project Address........ 34476 Pueblo Dr. R MICROPAS7 v7.20 File-SCHAFER Wth-CTZ14S05 Program-FORM MF-1R
Julian, CA *v7.20% MICROPAS7 v7.20 File-SCHAFER Wth-CTZ14S05 Program-FORM MF-1R MICROPAS7 v7.20 File-SCHAFER Wth-CTZ14S05 Program-FORM MF-1R User#-MP1630 User-CompuCalc Run-Log Home
Documentation Author... Elizabeth Smithwick HA KKK KK Building Permit # User#-MP1630 User-CompuCalc Run-Log Home User#-MP1630 User-CompuCalc Run-Log Home
CompuCalc rooms shall be high efficacy luminaires (except closets
23318 Lone Pine Dr Plan Check / Date sign- force shall not be sealed with cloth backed rubber adhesive less than 70 ft2), OR are controlled by a dimmer switch
Auburn, CA 95602 n/a er ment duct tapes unless such tape is used in combination with OR are controlled by an occupant sensor(s) that complies
530-268-8722 Field Check/ Date 110-113: HVAC equipment, water heaters, showerheads and mastic and draw bands XX with Section 119(d) that does not turn on automatically
Climate Zone........... 14 faucets certified by the Energy Commission XX 4. Exhaust fan systems have back draft or automatic dampers XX or have an always on option XX
Compliance Method...... MICROPAS7 v7.20 for 2005 Standards by Enercomp, Inc. 150 (h) : Heating and/or cooling loads calculated in accordance 5. Gravity ventilating systems serving conditioned space have 150 (k) 5: Luminaires that are recessed into insulated ceilings
with ASHRAE, SMACNA or ACCA XX either automatic or readily accessible, manually are approved for zero clearance insulation cover (IC) and . REVISIONS
MICROPAS7 v7.20 File-SCHAFER Wth-CTZ14S05 Program-FORM MF-1R 150 (i) : Setback thermostat on all applicable heating and/or operated dampers XX are certified air tight to ASTM E283 and labeled as air
User#-MP1630 User-CompuCalc Run-Log Home cooling systems XX 6. Protection of Insulation. Insulation shall be protected tight (AT) to less than 2.0 CFM at 75 Pascals XX
150(j) : Water system pipe and tank insulation and cooling from damage due to sunlight, moisture, equipment mainten- 150 (k) 6: Luminaires providing outdoor lighting and permanently %ﬁ:fﬁ:j;szlg L 1
. . . o . ‘ systems line insulation ance and wind. Cellular foam insulation shall be protected mounted to a residential building or to other buildings on 0 1w " 3n
Note: Lowrise residential buildings subject to the Standards must contain these 1. Storage gas water heaters rated with an Energy Factor as above or painted with a coating that is water retardant the same lot shall be high efficacy luminaires (not in-
measures regardless of the compliance approach used. More stringent compliance less than 0.58 must be externally wrapped with insulation and provides shielding from solar radiation that can cause cluding lighting around swimming pools/water features or
requirements from the Certificate of Compliance supersede the items marked with having an installed thermal resistance of R12 or greater XX degradation of the material XX other Article 680 locations) OR are controlled by occupant
an asterisk (*). When this checklist is incorporated into the permit documents, 2. Back-up tanks for solar system, unfired storage tanks, or 7. Flexible ducts cannot have porous inner cores XX sensors with integral photo control certified to comply
the features noted shall be considered by all parties as minimum component other indirect hot water tanks have R-12 external 114: Pool and Spa Heating Systems and Equipment with Section 119 (d) XX -rF"E C)F“CBHV/\L
performance specifications for the mandatory measures whether they are shown insulation or R-16 internal and indicated on the 1. A thermal efficiency that complies with the Appliance 150 (k) 7: Lighting for parking lots for 8 or more vehicles shall °
elsewhere in the documents or on this checklist only. exterior of the tank showing the R-value XX Efficiency Regulations, on-off switch mounted outside of have lighting that complies with Sec. 130, 132, and 147. I 1 I ®
3. The following piping is insulated according to Table 150-A/B the heater, weatherproof operating instructions, no Lighting for parking garages for 8 or more vehicles shall lnco n Ogs
BUILDING ENVELOPE MEASURES De- En- or Equation 150-A Insulation Thickness: electric resistance heating and no pilot light XX have lighting that complies with Sec. 130, 131, and 146 XX
sign- force- 1. First 5 feet of hot and cold water pipes closest to 2. System is installed with: 150 (k) 8: Permanently installed lighting in the enclosed, non-
o . . . o n/a er ment water heater tank, non-recirculating systems, and a. At least 36 inches of pipe between filter and heater dwelling spaces of low-rise residential buildings with four 5 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, P.O. BOX 135
*150(a}: Minimum R-19 1gsulatlon in wood.f¥amed ceiling or entire length of recirculating sections of hot water for future solar heating or more dwelling units shall be high efficacy luminaires OR CHESTERTOWN, NEW YORK 12817
equivalent U-factor in metal frame ceiling XX pipes shall be insulated to Table 150B XX b. Cover for outdoor pools or outdoor spas. XX are controlled by an occupant sensor(s) certified to
150 (b) : Loose fill insulation manufacturer's labeled R-Value XX 2. Cooling system piping (suction, chilled water, or 3. Pool system has directional inlets and a circulation comply with Section 119 (d) XX PHONE: (518) 824-2100 FAX: (518) 494-7495
*150(c) : Minimum R-13 wall insulation in wood framed walls or brine lines), piping insulated between heating source pump time switch XX ____ - T
equivalent U-factor in metal frame walls (does not apply and indirect hot water tank shall be insulated to 115: Gas-fired central furnaces, pool heaters, spa heaters or CXDPYRIGHT‘C) 2010 LINCOLN LOGS
to exterior mass walls) XX Table 150-B and Equation 150-A XX household cooking appliances have no continuously burning
*150(d) : Minimum R-13 raised floor insulation in framed floors 4. Steam hydronic heating systems or hot water systems >15 psi, pilot light (Exception: Non-electrical cooking appliances Status FINAL DRAWING
or equivalent U-factor XX meet requirements of Table 123-A XX with pilot < 150 Btu/hr) XX Drafter G. DIEHL. A ZIEGLER
150 (e) : Installation of Fireplaces, Decorative Gas Appliances 5. Insulation must be protected from damage, including that due 118 (i) : Cool Roof material meets specified criteria XX : A (POST ENG)
and Gas Logs to sunlight, moisture, equipment maintenance and wind XX o T Checked TAS,CJO
1. Masonry and factory-built fireplaces have: 6. Insulation for chilled water piping and refrigerant suction RESIDENTIAL LIGHTING MEASURES De- En- Scale N.A.
a. Closeable metal or glass door covering the entire piping includes a vapor retardant or is enclosed entirely sign- force Date 10/11/06
opening of the firebox XX in conditioned space XX n/a er ment
b. Outside air intake with damper and control, flue o 7. Solar water-heating systems/collectors are certified by the o 150(k)1: HIGH EFFICACY LUMINAIRES OTHER THAN OUTDOOR HID: Order No. 0619089-628
damper and control XX Solar Rating and Certification Corporation XX contain only high efficacy lamps as outlined in Table Cad File SCHAFER.PLN
2. No continuous burning gas pilot lights allowed XX *150 (m) : Ducts and Fans 150-C, and do not contain a medium screw base socket CUSTOMER
150(f) : Air retarding wrap installed to comply with Sec. 151 1. All ducts and plenums installed, sealed and insulated to (E24/E26) . Ballast for lamps 13 watts or greater are electronic
meets requirements specified in ACM Residential Manual XX meet the requirements of the CMC Sections 601, 602, 603, and have an output frequency no less than 20 kHz oo SCHAFER
150 (g) : Vapor barriers mandatory in Climate Zones 14,16 only XX 604, 605 and Standard 6-5; supply-air and return-air ducts 150 (k)1: HIGH EFFICACY LUMINAIRES - OUTDOOR HID: contain
150(1): Slab edge insulation - water absorption rate for the and plenums are insulated to a minimum installed level of only high efficacy lamps as outlined in Table 150-C, 34476 PUEBLO
insulation material without facings no greater than 0.3%, R-4.2 or enclosed entirely in conditioned space. Openings luminaire has factory installed HID ballast XX JULIAN. CA 92036
water vapor permeance rate no greater than 2.0 perm/inch XX shall be sealed with mastic, tape, or other duct-closure 150 (k) 2: Permanently installed luminaires in kitchens shall
118: Insulation specified or installed meets insulation qualiEy B system that meets the applicable requirements of UL 181, be high efficacy luminaires. Up to 50 percent of the wattage, SAN DIEGO COUNTY
standards. Indicate type and include CF-6R form XX UL 181A, or UL 181B or aerosol sealant that meets the as determined in Sec. 130(c), of permanently installed luminaires
116-17: Fenestration Products, Exterior Doors and Infiltration/ requirements of UL 723. 1If mastic or tape is used to seal in kitchens may be in luminaires that are not high efficacy SHEET TITLE
Exfiltration Controls openings greater than 1/4 inch, the combination of mastic luminaires, provided that these luminaires are controlled
1. Doors and windows between conditioned and unconditioned and either mesh or tape shall be used XX by switches separate from those controlling the high TlTLE 24
spaces designed to limit air leakage XX 2. Building cavities, support platforms for air handlers, and efficacy luminaires oo
2. Fenestration products (except field-fabricated) have plenums defined or constructed with materials other than 150 (k) 3: Permanently installed luminaires in bathrooms,
label with certified U-factor, certified Solar Heat Gain sealed sheet metal, duct board or flexible duct shall not garages, laundry rooms, utility rooms shall be high Drawing No.
Coefficient (SHGC), and infiltration certification XX be used for conveying conditioned air. Building cavities and efficacy luminaires OR are controlled by an occupant
3. Exterior doors and windows weatherstripped; all joints support platforms may contain ducts. Ducts installed in sensor (s) certified to comply with Section 119(d) that
and penetrations caulked and sealed XX cavities and support platforms shall not be compressed to cause does not turn on automatically or have an always on option o=
reductions in the cross-sectional area of the ducts XX 150 (k) 4: Permanently installed luminaires located other than
SPACE CONDITIONING, WATER HEATING AND PLUMBING SYSTEM MEASURES De- En- 3. Joints and seams of duct systems and their components in kitchens, bathrooms, garages, laundry rooms, and utility
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STANDARD D' LOG

NOTCH TOUNGES SO OUTER

14 1/2" BEARING SURFACE OF NEXT INSULATION AS PER PLANS OR VIEW OF FIRST LOG COURSE
3" (BY OWNER)
'CNASJQLO(S )SU'/RZF A?:'?biﬁlﬁgic? — ] ‘ 7/1 6" APA RATED O.5.B. SHEATHING
K5 SHOWN. ALICN W/ TOUNGES, 40 T4G SIDING = W/ &d AT 6" O.C. EDGE NAILING AND
_ il | 2" O.C. FIELD NAILNG OVER FELT/
% . (CATHEDRAL CEILING UNROLL # INSTALL 3/8'% /2" SEALANT
| : PACKAGE, VERIFY W BUILDING PAPER OVER 2x STUDS AT L NTAL S
CONTRACT) |6 O.C. (USE 2x4 STUDS AT TOUNGE, BUTTING PIECES TIGHTLY
d/ EXTERIOR CATAEDRAL CEILING U.O-N.) TOGETHER AT THE CORNER
{ INTERIOR PORTION OVERHANG NOTE:
J; S PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BEAD OF - LOG SIDING
~ " LINCOLN-SEAL CAULK. BETWEEN ROVIDE | 2 ICE AND WATER TO
2x BOTTOM PLATE, OUTER LOG T WN OVER OUTSIDE OF
CENTERLINE OF LAG-SCREWS REMOVE BEARING SURFACES (2) \ XTEND DOWN OVER OUTSIDE O
TOUNGE, AND BOTTOM OF 7/16 TOUNGE ON TOP OF LOG
AT ALTERNATE COURSES SHOWN AT BOTTOM OF LOG. ALIGN CUTS SIDF VIEW APA RATED 0.5 B. SHEATHING.
FOR TOUNGES OF LOWER LOG TO v
——LOCATION OF 3/8" DIA. x &" LAG PASS THROUGH TO EXTERIOR. A REMOVE INNER TOUNGE INNER
SCREW. COURSE SHOWN LOG WALL—— TOUNGE ONLY FROM TOP LOG

BUILD UP A BEAD OF CAULK EXTENDING
TO THE EXTERIOR TOUNGE SEAL TO
MEET THE EXTERIOR TOUNGE AT THE
OPPOSITE LOG

|~ al (GABLE END ONLY)

—srune NOTCH AT PASSING LOG GABLE WALL DETAIL

L3/4" APA RATED SUBFLOOR

3 1/4"J_/L\ 2 1/4" A | 1/2" DEEP NOTCH CUT — »] )(REMO\/E PORTION OF BOTH
CONTINUOUS 3/8" x 1/2" SEALANT TAPE ] L TOUNGES ON NOTCHED
(ALONG TOP OF INNER TOUNGE TR 1T 'PASSING" LOG
T | /2" BEAD OF LINCOLN-SEAL
| ' \ CAULK TO BE CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x RIM JOIST OR . 4x
EXTERIOR ALONG OUTER / EXTERIOR RIM ON P.T. SILL PLATE AS
OVERHANG REMOVE | -3/8" OF "CURVE" TOUNGE FIRST COURSE OF LOG SKIRTING PER PLANS (BY OWNER)
FROM BUTTING LOG \THREE VERTICAL BEADS OF INSERTED INTO GROOVE OF F”IRST
LOG COURSE. (INSTALL 1/2" DIA
LINCOLN-SEAL CAULK ON
L | o CORNERRECESS TO RECIEVE SURFACE OF NOTCH BEAD OF COULK ALONG TOF OF
CONTINUOUS /2" DIA. BEAD OF CAULK ENGN BUTTING LOG, NOTE REMOVAL SKIRT TOUNGE FRIOR TO SETTING
ALONG TOP OF OUTER TOUNGE. / OF CENTER BEARING SURFACE 1 1/8" x 5/8" LINCOLN-SEAL TAPE SKRTIN FLACE.)
55 FOR TOUNGES OF LOWER LOG IS CONTINUOUS ALONG INNER
: COPE CUT o TOUNGE
| INTERIOR
PORTION
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smiller

5" 1/2"
BOTTOM OF CORNER POST TO BE ~1/4" REMOVE PORTION OF APPLY 2 BEADS OF CAULK ACROSS
| 5-1/2" BELOW STARTER COURSE TOUNGES ON TOF OF TOP OF TOUNGE AT SPLINE GROOVES
OR 7-3/4" BELOW AT DECK/ PORCH ' . ;ﬁggmg tgg-%mc“ ¥y ONWY

Logé%%'\:v? ' C(;(aéﬁggéssﬁm\fé#m GTHE / RECIEVE BUTTING LOG < USE CHAINSAW TO CUT |" DEEP

) ' | . KERF CUT INTO EACH LOG. CUT

- &/“ SHOULD BE 5/1 6" WIDE AND BE

3 LOCATED ALONG THE CENTERLINE PLAN CHECK REVISIONS 2/11/10
5 1/2" 17" | OF THE OUTER TOUNGE.
VINYL SPLINE T - CUT 7-5/8" LONG SPLINE FROM
— STRIPS PROVIDED
|-1/2"% | -1/2" #2 SPF POST
REMOVE SECTION OF N TOENAILED TO LOG WALL | _Ll 3/8"_ SET TOP OF SPLINE FLUSH WITH No. REVISIONS
LOG PROFILE TO ACCEFT NOTE: TOP OF TOUNGE, 50 CAULK. BEAD
CORNER POST LOGS SHOULD BE INSTALLED IN A %;m L
) ON TOP OF TOUNGE ON LOG BELOW
3/4" APA RATED O.5.B. MANNER WHICH AVOIDS THE PRESENCE 5 NOT COMPLETLEY COMPRESSED. 0 1" 2"
STARTER COURSE SUBFLOORING OF BUTT JOINTS LOCATED LESS THAN 48"
TOP VIEW APART ON THE SAME COURSE OR WITHIN
24" HORIZONTALLY WHEN ON ADJACENT THE ORIGINAL

/ COURSES. Lincoln Logs’

" " " 5 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, P.O. BOX 135
1516°1 )1 —/1 7/8 LAG SCREW DOWN FIRST LOG CHESTERTOWN, NEW YORK 12817

1
‘— REMOVE PORTION OF WITHIN &" OF JOINT (TYP) PHONE: (518) 824-2100 FAX: (518) 494-7495
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V INSTALL A CONTINUOUS BEAD OF Y SAN DIEGO COUNTY
THIS DETAIL SHOWS A RECOMMENDED CAULK ALONG INSIDE THE KERF ' SHEET TITLE
METHOD OF BUILDING AN INSIDE CORNER PRIOR TO INSTALLING SPLINE .
REQUIRING A MINIMUM OF TRIM INSIDE ENDS OF BUTTING LOGS Detail Sheet
THE HOME TO FINISH THE CORNER MUST BE SQUARED PRIOR. Drawing No.

2x2 CORNER. POST DETAIL
BUTT & PASS OUTSIDE CORNER CUT DIM. BUTT SPLICE DETAIL D-1




